
Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 Permit
009102 983809 533006 LIBERTY COUNTY, 4" 8.4 Distribution 99999
009102 983809 963570 SHELBY COUNTY LINE, 4" 26.84 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 35.24
Unique 1 2
Count 2

007758 008733 960428 LUBBOCK COUNTY 166 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960802 BRISCOE AND HALL COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 62.31 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960805 CROSBY COUNTY 443.16 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960808 FLOYD AND MOTLEY COUNTIES 101.24 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960811 HALE COUNTY 547.61 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960816 SWISHER COUNTY 166.45 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960800 ARMSTRONG AND RANDALL COUNTIES 31.1 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960801 BAILEY COUNTY 235.31 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960803 CARSON COUNTY 17.75 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960804 CASTRO COUNTY 220.3 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960807 DEAF SMITH COUNTY 211 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960810 GRAY AND ROBERTS COUNTIES 3.5 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960814 OLDHAM COUNTY 10 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960815 PARMER COUNTY 141 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960817 HARTLEY COUNTY 4.5 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960806 DAWSON COUNTY 40.5 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960809 GAINES COUNTY 21.35 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960812 HOCKLEY COUNTY 19.55 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960813 LAMB COUNTY 282.7 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960818 TERRY COUNTY 166.25 Distribution 99999
007758 008733 960819 YOAKUM COUNTY 9.52 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 2901.1
Unique 1 21
Count 21

008025 014168 411164 SENNA HILLS/LP 3.7 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411257 ARBOLAGO 1.93 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411258 AUSTIN COLONY - SONTERRA 1.91 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411259 COSTA BELLA 2.05 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411260 LA VENTANA 6.02 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411261 LAKE POINTE 4.45 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411262 LAKE WIND 1.61 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411263 THE HOLLOWS AND THE POINT 5.01 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411264 PRESERVE AT BARTON CREEK 1.48 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411265 CASLANO 2.044 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411266 ROB ROY RIM 0.53 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411268 STERLING ACRES 0.328 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411269 THE HILLS 0.376 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411270 JACARADAS 0.167 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411388 FOREST BLUFF 3.724 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411524 PRESERVE AT LAKEWAY 3.48 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411533 MARAVILLA 3.139 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411556 CORDILLERA RANCH 8.81 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 411578 HOWARD RANCH 2.12 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 960200 RESERVE AT LAKE TRAVIS 1.12 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 960686 LAS BRISAS AT ENSENADA SHORES 2.82 Distribution 99999

Organization
5M GAS, LLC

AGRITEXGAS, LP

ALLIANT GAS, LLC
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
008025 014168 961254 ROCKY CREEK 2.998 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 963892 VENTANNA 2.696 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 963893 SUMMIT AT LAKE TRAVIS - (SALT) 1.014 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 965357 LAKES EDGE 1.196 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 965400 DAVIS LANE 0.19 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 965401 AUSTIN YACHT CLUB 0.14 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 965442 FARMHOUSE 0.1 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 961365 HILL COUNTRY HARBOR 3.399 Distribution 99999
008025 014168 960165 CANYON AT LAKE TRAVIS 1.83 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 70.381
Unique 1 30
Count 30

002958 016810 00690236 COWDEN 7.95 Distribution 00000
002958 016810 111192 HAPPY-GRAHAM 4.4 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111194 MCELROY-SCOGGINS 1 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111198 SOUTH CASTRO 4.64 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111202 LAZBUDDIE 10 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111203 EARTH WEST 5.2 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111204 BREAKER MIXON 1.6 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111206 WASSON DISTRIBUTION 10.3 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111207 C & D 2.8 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111189 BUSHLAND WEST 16.3 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111190 BUSHLAND EAST 10.5 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111195 AFFILIATED/AMARILLO GEAR 8.98 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 110695 DEL ROBERTS 2.1 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111196 WHITTENBURG 5.1 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111197 OLSEN-RUSSELL 19.57 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 111210 CANADIAN FEEDYARD SYSTEM, 3" 4.8 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 131219 ONEOK GRAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION 14.52 Distribution 99999
002958 016810 966141 BOY'S RANCH 13.75 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 143.51
Unique 1 18
Count 18

010400 103236 411354 COMMANDER POINT 0.844 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411355 BELLA LAGO 2.05 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411356 ALTA VISTA 1.534 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411357 FLINT ROCK 5.34 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411387 SEVEN OAKS 1.897 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411401 RIDGE AT ALTA VISTA 3.91 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411581 VISTA AT LAKE TRAVIS 1.31 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411582 VISTA AT LAKEWAY 1.03 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 411583 NORTH LAKEWAY VILLAGE SECTION 2 3.1 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 960637 ENCLAVE AT COMMANDERS POINT 0.19 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 966038 HILL COUNTRY GALLERIA 1.56 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 966039 SPANISH OAKS 14.55 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 966040 NORTH LAKEWAY VILLAGE SECTION 6 0.74 Distribution 99999
010400 103236 966041 WATER OAK 1.89 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 39.945
Unique 1 14
Count 14

AMARILLO NATURAL GAS, INC.

AMERIGAS PROPANE OF TX, L.P.
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006931 036603 110017 AMARILLO-BUSHLAND 1211.753 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110089 CANYON 80.605 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110097 CHANNING 6.355 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110140 DALHART 55.659 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110232 HARTLEY 4.801 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 111129 WILDORADO 2.664 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 960821 TANGLEWOOD-TIMBERCREEK-PALISADES 47.481 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110012 ABERNATHY 23.429 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110071 BUFFALO SPRINGS 7.852 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110131 CROSBYTON 17.11 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110246 IDALOU 16.507 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110281 LAKE RANSON CANYON 11.664 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110329 LORENZO 9.903 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110332 LUBBOCK 1313.236 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110386 NEW DEAL 6.866 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110387 NEW HOME 9.868 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110451 POST 24.342 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110461 RALLS 18.913 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110513 SHALLOWATER 17.604 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110528 SLATON 49.522 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110532 SOUTHLAND 3.021 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110565 TAHOKA 24.461 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110628 WILSON 5.513 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110632 WOLFFORTH 33.319 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110059 BOVINA 13.746 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110154 DIMMITT 29.924 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110193 FRIONA 24.392 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110227 HAPPY 7.193 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110237 HEREFORD 93.568 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110385 NAZARETH 2.589 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110592 VEGA 19.773 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110124 HALE COUNTY RURAL 274.29 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110166 EDMONSON 1.66 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110184 FLOYDADA 30.861 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110223 HALE CENTER 19.323 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110231 HART 8.79 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110274 KRESS 7.681 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110326 FLOYD COUNTY RURAL 176.63 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110432 PETERSBERG 10.063 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110440 PLAINVIEW 182.649 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110460 QUITAQUE 7.281 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110523 SILVERTON 13.766 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110582 TULIA 45.716 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110585 TURKEY 8.817 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110594 SWISHER COUNTY RURAL 149.37 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110024 AMHERST 12.485 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110025 ANTON 9.511 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110163 EARTH 14.685 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110294 LEVELLAND 103.029 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110322 LITTLEFIELD 51.112 Distribution 99999

ATMOS ENERGY,WEST TEXAS DIVISION
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006931 036603 110379 MULESHOE 35.83 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110401 OLTON 17.026 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110529 SMYER 4.33 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110535 SPRINGLAKE 3.89 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110546 SUDAN 10.574 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110623 WHITHARRALL 2.022 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 964501 OPYDYKE WEST 1.896 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210075 BIG SPRING 189.489 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210117 COAHOMA 30.884 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210211 FORSAN 3.24 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210349 KNOTT DISTRIBUTION 3.351 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210355 LENORAH 2.004 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 964583 HOWARD, DAWSON AND MARTIN COUNTIES 24.46 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210253 GREENWOOD DISTRIBUTION 17.817 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210660 MIDLAND 759.521 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210818 STANTON 33.47 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 964850 MIDLAND COUNTY RURAL 21.42 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210730 ODESSA 633.229 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 964584 ECTOR COUNTY RURAL 47.014 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210627 LOOP 2.922 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210796 SEAGRAVES 18.639 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210797 SEMINOLE 47.917 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210350 LAMESA 72.289 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210723 O'DONNELL 8.207 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 210913 WELCH 2.419 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110194 FRITCH 40.924 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110415 PAMPA 151.602 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110421 PANHANDLE 20.823 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110501 SANFORD 2.639 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110069 BROWNFIELD 65.174 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110347 MEADOW 5.112 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110495 ROPESVILLE 4.358 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110609 WELLMAN 2.933 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963065 TERRY, YOAKUM AND GAINES COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 287.13 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 962959 POTTER COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 2.12 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 962960 RANDALL AND ARMSTRONG COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 217.323 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 962958 HARTLEY AND MOORE COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 29.075 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963061 HUTCHINSON COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 2.5 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963063 CARSON AND GRAY COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 17.592 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 110489 CASTRO COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 197.986 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 962978 DEAF SMITH AND OLDHAM COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 336.29 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963064 PARMER AND BAILEY COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 286.057 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 111111 LUBBOCK COUNTY 302.101 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963066 LYNN AND GARZA COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 61.213 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963067 CROSBY COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 100.93 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963068 LAMB COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 140.42 Distribution 99999
006931 036603 963070 HOCKLEY AND COCHRAN COUNTY RURAL SYSTEMS 105.2 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 8694.714
Unique 1 97
Count 97
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006776 036589 00343609 GROESBECK UNIT FARM TAPS 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00352162 O-1 HP 6.021 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00354536 P25-6 DISTRIBUTION 0.01 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00362850 D16-1, 3.5" DISTRIBUTION 0.41 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00362930 L-32 WEST HP EASTSIDE DISTRIBUTION 0.01 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00362931 L-32 WEST (WESTSIDE) DISTRIBUTION 0.43 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00362928 L-32 2ND DISTRIBUTION 1.79 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00362929 L-32 (NORTH) HP DISTRIBUTION 2.23 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00369873 HP 125 3.283 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00372334 Paris-E27 HP 0.002 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00393364 MS-MERAKI 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00396235 ENNIS HP 95# 3.918 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00690204 G HP 1.785 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 00690206 G3 HP 20.126 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 00690205 G6 HP 0.084 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 00699723 D17-4-11 HP 0.717 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610036 AZLE 40.03 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610072 FW ML-1 (SPINKS AIRPORT) 5.171 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610226 FORT WORTH 2306.517 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611004 NEWARK 4.696 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612324 FORT WORTH HICKS FIELD IND PARK 1.986 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612326 FT WORTH SO. MEASURE STA TO ALCON 4.729 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612545 FORT WORTH ALLIANCE AREA AND HP 12.007 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612668 LAKESIDE 24.764 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612669 LAKE WORTH 22.283 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612670 RIVER OAKS 33.77 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612671 SANSOM PARK 22.498 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612672 WESTWORTH VILLAGE 8.498 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612673 WHITE SETTLEMENT 52.816 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966054 FORT WORTH ML-6 7.848 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966055 FORT WORTH ML-15 0.166 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610023 ARLINGTON & HP'S 909.028 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610063 BRITTON 10.267 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610964 MANSFIELD 207.836 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611425 DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS 6.817 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611426 PANTEGO 11.794 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612195 XT-18-1 0.17 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612319 ARLINGTON ML-11 0.42 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612357 ARLINGTON ML-5 (JANE LN) 4.473 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610103 CLEBURNE 141.15 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610104 CLEBURNE ML-9 0.622 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610105 CLEBURNE ML-7 0.869 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610106 CLEBURNE ML-8 0.296 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610259 GODLEY 19.781 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610042 BEDFORD 96.218 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610113 COLLEYVILLE 166.091 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610200 EULESS 150.975 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610297 HURST 116.311 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612619 HURST HP C EAST 11.207 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610267 GRAPEVINE & HPS 174.327 Distribution 99999

ATMOS ENERGY CORP., MID-TEX DIV.
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006776 036589 611089 ROANOKE 36.567 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611162 SOUTHLAKE & HP 259.611 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611243 WESTLAKE & HPS 32.053 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612301 TROPHY CLUB 28.9 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211069 ABILENE 560.583 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211073 ABILENE-DYESS M/L #1 NORTH 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211074 ABILENE-DYESS M/L #2 EAST 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211083 BUFFALO GAP 3.364 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211100 HAWLEY 4.33 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211108 LAWN 4.098 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211117 MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES M/L 0.292 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211120 OVALO R/W METERS 1.455 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211124 ROBERTSON PRISON MLT 4.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211150 TUSCOLA 5.078 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211152 TYE 8.981 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211154 VALI-HAI ESTATES M/L 25 0.7 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211156 VIEW 1.829 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611447 BANGS 15.989 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611448 BLANKET 7.029 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611449 BROWNWOOD 149.398 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611471 EARLY 13.116 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611497 BROWNWOOD ML-7 (HWY 67) 0.514 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611498 BROWNWOOD ML-9 (POTTERS INDUST.) 0.802 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611499 BROWNWOOD ML-1 (SALT CREEK) 0.89 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611500 MAY 4.735 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611995 GOLDTHWAITE 17.377 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611997 STAR 1.364 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211075 ANSON 22.707 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211077 AVOCA 1.379 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211091 LINE U-17-1 (CORINTH DISTRIBUTION) 1.295 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211099 HAMLIN 24.914 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211110 LUEDERS 6.425 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211111 MCCAULLEY 2.91 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211146 SYLVESTER 4.109 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211478 STAMFORD 36.681 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611519 RED SPRINGS 1.264 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611523 SEYMOUR 29.703 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963132 LINE U-18 (TUXEDO DISTRIBUTION) 0.761 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211076 ML-8 AVENGER VILLAGE TAP 1.587 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211081 BLACKWELL 3.913 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211113 MERKEL 19.376 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211121 ML-10 PACKING CO. TAP 0.724 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211125 ROBY 8.482 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211127 ROSCOE 11.437 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211128 ROTAN 18.244 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211142 SWEETWATER 76.859 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211143 ROSCOE, ML-14 0.763 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211144 SWEETWATER ROLLING PLAINS 1.62 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211148 TRENT 3.192 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211149 ML-3 TSTI TAP-ML 3 0.275 Distribution 99999
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006776 036589 211153 ML-15 UNION OIL CO. TAP, 2" 0.15 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211089 COLORADO CITY 37.925 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211109 LORAINE 7.027 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211088 SNYDER (COGDELL TAP) 2.572 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211092 DUNN MAINLINE TAP 1.296 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211101 HERMLEIGH 4.59 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211103 SNYDER ML-09 (KEY SUB 3) 0.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211104 SNYDER ML-06 (KEY SUB 1) 0.103 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211107 SNYDER ML-19 (KNSY) 2.593 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211139 SNYDER 74.184 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211147 SNYDER (PRISON TAP) 4.74 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211078 BALLINGER 33.346 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211082 BRONTE 8.041 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211085 CARLSBAD 3.808 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211114 MILES 12.12 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211123 ROBERT LEE 13.644 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211129 ROWENA 4.375 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211159 WINGATE 1.86 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211160 WINTERS 22.494 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 231662 R-10, 6" & 8" 17.124 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 231724 R WEST 6.284 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611458 CARBON 6.066 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611460 CISCO 51.385 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611469 DESDEMONA 2.905 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611477 GORDON 7.073 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611478 GORMAN 17.169 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611510 OLDEN 6.316 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611517 RANGER 47.605 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611522 SANTO 2.579 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611526 STRAWN 12.656 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612219 EASTLAND 30.529 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611465 COLEMAN 65.021 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611504 NOVICE 3.151 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611521 SANTA ANNA 16.231 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611530 VALERA 2.552 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612020 TALPA 2.036 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610256 GLEN ROSE 15.784 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610263 GRANBURY 63.847 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611228 WALNUT SPRINGS 6.841 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611470 DUBLIN 29.498 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611491 LIPAN 5.468 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611505 STEPHENVILLE ML-23 (OAKWOOD ADD'N) 0.526 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611556 STEPHENVILLE 77.991 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611557 IREDELL 4.324 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611998 FAIRY ML-10 0.343 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611999 HICO 13.945 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612150 STEPHENVILLE ML-22 0.354 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611466 COMANCHE 34.01 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611468 DELEON 22.091 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611479 GUSTINE 5.515 Distribution 99999
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006776 036589 611445 ARCHER CITY 17.61 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611539 WICHITA FALLS 484.432 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611542 WICHITA FALLS ML-23 1.168 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611543 PECAN WAY 1.524 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611548 WICHITA FALLS (SHEPPARD) HP 2.653 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612069 71-23 HORSESHOE LAKE ROAD 4.125 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610058 BRIDGEPORT 26.782 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611043 PARADISE 3.645 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611117 RUNAWAY BAY 5.57 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611165 SPRINGTOWN 11.646 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610013 ALVORD 6.44 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610055 BOYD 9.226 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610098 CHICO 7.562 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610150 DECATUR 38.749 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 964979 BOYD HIGHLANDS 1.947 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611016 NOCONA 34.664 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611017 NOCONA ML-10 0.411 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611019 NOCONA ML-4 0.443 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110880 BENJAMIN 4.291 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110883 GOREE 5.102 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110884 HASKELL 28.727 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110885 KNOX CITY 13.199 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110894 MUNDAY 16.415 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110898 MUNDAY ML-TAP #2 0.295 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110899 O'BRIEN 3.102 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110903 RHINELAND 2.754 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110904 ROCHESTER 5.214 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110905 RULE 8.198 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110909 VERA 2.427 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110910 WEINERT 3.06 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611488 JEAN 1.48 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611501 MEGARGEL 4.778 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611503 NEWCASTLE 8.055 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611511 OLNEY 35.132 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611481 HARROLD 1.584 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611492 LOCKETT ML-10 0.382 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611493 LOCKETT ML-11 0.363 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611506 ODELL 2.371 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611507 OKLAUNION 2.026 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611532 VERNON 101.412 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610065 BRUCEVILLE-EDDY 7.749 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610130 CRAWFORD 6.091 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610967 MCGREGOR 34.038 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610968 MCGREGOR ML-1 1.012 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963490 CRAWFORD ML-1 0.115 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610107 CLIFTON 23.358 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610976 MERIDIAN 11.609 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610996 MORGAN 4.505 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611211 VALLEY MILLS 8.68 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610048 BLUM 3.761 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 610129 COVINGTON 2.834 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610266 GRANDVIEW 9.633 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610288 HILLSBORO 52.425 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610293 HUBBARD 15.128 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610309 ITASCA 12.131 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611039 OSCEOLA 1.402 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611086 RIO VISTA 3.962 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611252 WHITNEY 17.025 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610001 ABBOTT 3.445 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610963 MALONE 3.196 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611048 PENELOPE 3.145 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611104 ROSS 1.773 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611240 WEST 22.231 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611241 WEST ML-2 0.524 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 631354 M-11 31.003 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410976 REAGAN 2.176 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410978 BREMOND 10.423 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410979 CHILTON 5.602 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410982 MARLIN 49.377 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410984 MARLIN ML-2 1.801 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610189 ELM MOTT 8.137 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610955 LORENA 5.565 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610965 MART 16.645 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611085 RIESEL 5.049 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611218 WACO PROPER 642.983 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611221 LORENA ML-18 0.9 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962845 WACO PROPER (BELLMEAD) 48.402 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962846 WACO PROPER (RAYTHEON 6" HP) 0.19 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962847 WACO PROPER (BEVERLY HILLS) 0.23 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962848 HEWITT 5.26 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962849 WACO PROPER (LACY-LAKEVIEW ML-16) 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962850 WACO PROPER (LACY-LAKEVIEW) 3.04 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962851 WACO PROPER (NORTHCREST) 0.008 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962852 WACO PROPER (NORTHCREST 4" HP) 1.914 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962853 ROBINSON 1.974 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962854 ROBINSON ML-19 HOFFMEYER LANE 0.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962855 WACO PROPER (HP 90# GHOLSON TO AIRPORT) 9.777 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962857 WACO PROPER (ML-01) 1.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962858 WACO PROPER (SURREY RIDGE HP AND ML-23) 6.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962859 WACO PROPER (INDUSTRIAL LOOP HP) 9.8 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962860 WACO PROPER (BRAZOS CONCRETE HP) 1.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962861 WACO PROPER (WOODWAY) 37.629 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962862 WACO PROPER (BAYLOR 6" HP) 2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963489 L-27 HP 0.8 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410955 TEMPLE 240.316 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410957 CEGO, TOWN OF 0.815 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410959 TEMPLE ML-17 0.567 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410960 TEMPLE ML-18 1.758 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410975 TROY 5.133 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410981 LOTT 9.792 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 411221 TEMPLE ML-4 0.66 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431308 L-26 HP DISTRIBUTION 12.68 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431464 L-26-1 HP DISTRIBUTION 0.052 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963776 L-15, HIGH PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION - FUNCTIONALIZED 7.611 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410400 LEXINGTON 11.291 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411041 CALVERT 14.032 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411043 FRANKLIN 11.988 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411044 HEARNE DIST & ML'S 3, 9 & 15 38.691 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411076 CALDWELL 30.372 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411078 COOKS POINT ML-02 0.741 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411080 SOMERVILLE 14.112 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966563 CALDWELL ML - 03 2.332 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310141 CENTERVILLE 7.936 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311631 MADISONVILLE 26.549 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311632 MIDWAY 3.365 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311633 NORMANGEE 6.572 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311634 NORTH ZULCH 3.176 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311916 LEONA 1.889 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410633 ROUND ROCK 524.087 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411281 AUSTIN MS 8854 5.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411303 ROUND ROCK ML-22 0.866 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411304 ROUND ROCK ML-24 1.965 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411362 ROUND ROCK L-40-2-2 HP 0.7 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411365 L-29 (2ND) D/T 5.127 Distribution 09421
006776 036589 411368 ROUND ROCK L-29 HP 3.953 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411519 AUSTIN-ATMOS 56.598 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431299 ROUND ROCK L-40-2 3.212 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431300 ROUND ROCK L-40-2-1 1.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963224 ROUND ROCK P-7-1 1.851 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610043 BELLEVUE 6.037 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610053 BOWIE 53.761 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610054 BOWIE ML-9 0.289 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610993 MONTAGUE 3.658 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611183 SUNSET 4.74 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610134 DALLAS 3245.27 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612099 UNIVERSITY PARK 61.066 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612100 HIGHLAND PARK 30.231 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612140 NORTH DALLAS ML-38 0.436 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310064 BARRY 1.965 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310094 BLOOMING GROVE 7.37 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310177 CORSICANA 137.948 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310180 CORSICANA ML-2 2.394 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310184 CORSICANA ML-6 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310185 CORSICANA ML-7 0.517 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310186 CORSICANA ML-9 0.367 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310293 EMHOUSE 2.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310335 FROST 5.822 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310503 KERENS/GOODLOW 17.666 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311083 POWELL 1.468 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311157 RETREAT 3.791 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 311159 RICHLAND 2.964 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311466 CORSICANA HP 7.204 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311467 CORSICANA ML-15 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311468 CORSICANA ML-16 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311469 CORSICANA ML-17 0.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963948 M6 (2ND) HP 10.712 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966491 CORSICANA ML-20 0.736 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310028 ATHENS 77.944 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310029 ATHENS ML-1 (MARY BETH LANE) 0.604 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310033 ATHENS ML-13 1.181 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310039 ATHENS ML-21 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310048 BROWNSBORO - UNION HILL 1.136 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310051 ATHENS ML-7 2.24 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310111 BROWNSBORO 4.953 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310947 MURCHISON 4.53 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311474 ATHENS ML-30 1.456 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311476 ATHENS ML-32 1.587 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311883 ML-39 (LEAGUEVILLE) 1.161 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311932 ATHENS S2-5 1.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963615 ATHENS S2-5-1 0.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963616 ATHENS S2-5-2 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610210 FERRIS 17.806 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610298 HUTCHINS & HP 27.663 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610341 LANCASTER 99.456 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610342 PECAN HILL ML-16 1.005 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611072 RED OAK 25.774 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611074 RED OAK ML-18 3.179 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611202 TRUMBULL 0.545 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611264 WILMER 19.457 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611431 LANCASTER ML-15 0.166 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610084 CEDAR HILL 111.113 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610148 DE SOTO 224.664 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610149 DE SOTO ML-10 1.676 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610180 DUNCANVILLE & HP (6") 150.079 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610181 DE SOTO ML-12 1.234 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610985 CEDAR HILL XT5, ML-5 4.679 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610121 COOLIDGE 7.836 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610332 KOSSE 5.812 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610983 MEXIA 56.524 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611188 TEHUACANA 3.377 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611366 THORNTON 5.786 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612001 GROESBECK 26.035 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612263 MEXIA ML-11 STATE SCHOOL 0.159 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311779 BUFFALO 15.461 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311781 JEWETT 7.038 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311855 LONGLAKE ML-03 (PABCO PLANT) 0.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311899 DEW R/W METERS 1.112 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311900 FAIRFIELD 25.549 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311901 STREETMAN 3.594 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311902 TEAGUE 25.46 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 611271 WORTHAM 9.917 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310329 FRANKSTON 10.225 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310999 OAKWOOD 5.777 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311008 PALESTINE 142.28 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311086 POYNER 2.214 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311148 REESE 1.23 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311480 CAYUGA 3.38 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311481 CAYUGA ML-37 (SCHOOL) 3.048 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311856 TUCKER ML-16 (WAL-MART) 2.357 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311857 LONGLAKE L METH ENC 2.482 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963465 LONG LAKE ML-03 1.664 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610033 AVALON 2.998 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610216 FORRESTON 2.11 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610308 ITALY 9.942 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610966 MAYPEARL 4.081 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610984 MIDLOTHIAN 79.229 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610986 MILFORD 5.175 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611001 NASH ML-12 0.475 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611214 VENUS 9.074 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611230 WAXAHACHIE & HP (6") 164.984 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611231 WAXAHACHIE ML-1 0.414 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611232 WAXAHACHIE ML-11 2.257 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611234 WAXAHACHIE ML-2 10.474 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611235 WAXAHACHIE ML-6 1.945 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611236 WAXAHACHIE ML-9 0.868 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612566 ITALY ML 1.519 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 964039 WAXAHACHIE (REAGOR SPRINGS) 17.743 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966747 XV4-1 2.524 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310124 CADDO MILLS 17.503 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310125 CAMPBELL 4.397 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310139 CELESTE 6.788 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310168 COMMERCE 45.611 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310170 COMMERCE ML-12 0.663 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310218 CUMBY 5.349 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310314 FAIRLIE 1.179 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310388 GREENVILLE 166.409 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310390 GREENVILLE ML-11 (PENIEL) 0.587 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310391 GREENVILLE ML-19 (TRICO INDUSTRIAL) 0.189 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310392 GREENVILLE ML-6 (LIBERTY HILLS) 0.293 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310393 GREENVILLE ML-7 (CONCORD) 0.484 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310530 LADONIA 7.255 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310872 LONE OAK 7.217 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311096 QUINLAN 15.429 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311402 WOLFE CITY 13.06 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 965766 GREENVILLE HP O6 & ML-10 0.78 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 965768 GREENVILLE O37 HP 6.696 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 965769 GREENVILLE O45 HP 2.479 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 965770 GREENVILLE HP OLD POWER PLANT 1.572 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310101 BONHAM 55.646 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310248 DODD CITY 3.209 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 310280 ECTOR 4.553 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310491 JONES FIELD ML-2 0.708 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310537 LANNIUS ML-1 1.226 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310546 LEONARD 12.813 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311144 RAVENNA ML-1 2.756 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311310 TRENTON 6.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311396 WINDOM 2.73 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311816 E-33, ML-03, ML-05 2.746 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311844 BONHAM ML-6 0.395 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610018 ANNA 69.58 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610969 MCKINNEY & HP'S 450.371 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610971 MCKINNEY ML-3 (ROSE GARDEN) 1.042 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610975 MELISSA 52.283 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611064 PRINCETON 106.972 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611244 WESTMINSTER 3.963 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612167 BLUE RIDGE 5.168 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612203 FARMERSVILLE 37.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612204 FARMERSVILLE ML-16 1.613 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612541 MCKINNEY ML-4 (DR PINK) 16.017 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962834 FAIRVIEW 23.43 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962835 FAIRVIEW ML-09 11.111 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962836 FARMERSVILLE ML-17 0.189 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610089 CELINA 73.191 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610233 FRISCO & HP COIT 270.242 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611070 PROSPER 97.869 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612171 CELINA MS2690 4.149 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310012 ALBA 7.685 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310103 BRASHER 2.668 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310171 COMO 5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310174 COOPER 20.79 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310294 EMORY 15.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310297 ENLOE 2.931 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311035 PECAN GAP 2.889 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311046 PICKTON 5.377 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311079 POINT 5.392 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311097 QUITMAN 17.87 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311188 SALTILLO 2.573 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311237 SULPHUR SPRINGS 86.473 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311238 SULPHUR SPRINGS ML-10 0.328 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311239 SULPHUR SPRINGS ML-11 0.377 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311240 SULPHUR SPRINGS ML-9 0.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311367 WEAVER 1.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311408 YANTIS 3.756 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310290 ELMO 4.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310539 LAWRENCE COMMUNITY ML-4 1.9 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311258 TERRELL 87.503 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311259 TERRELL ML-19(TERRELL CROSSING MHP) 1.817 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311260 TERRELL ML-20 (MUSSER ADDITION) 0.673 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311261 TERRELL ML-22 (INDUSTRIAL PARK) 2.167 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311263 TERRELL ML-6 0.523 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 966335 TERRELL HP, 6" 0.287 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610122 COPPELL 162.536 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610304 IRVING 581.245 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612267 C EAST, C-12, C-22, C-11, C23 10.965 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612544 IRVING ML-10 1.668 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 965101 IRVING HP 2" & 4" 1.786 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610005 ADDISON 40.941 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610077 CARROLLTON & HP JOSEY 375.428 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610116 THE COLONY 43.666 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610208 FARMERS BRANCH & HP'S 164.256 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610215 FLOWER MOUND 213.968 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610350 LEWISVILLE & HP 280.279 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610351 FLOWER MOUND ML-2 1.334 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610352 HIGHLAND VILLAGE 77.707 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612297 FLOWER MOUND TOUR 18 6.409 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610162 DENTON & H.P.'S 571.778 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610164 DENTON ML-1 0.739 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610167 DENTON ML-13 0.237 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610168 DENTON ML-14 1.076 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610176 DENTON ML-9 (MINGO RD.) 0.358 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610336 LAKE DALLAS/HICKORY CREEK 46.327 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610353 BARTONVILLE ML-4 1.243 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612145 DENTON ML-20 1.416 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612233 SHORE HAVEN SUBDIVISION 0.656 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612401 OLD DELHI, GN106 7.33 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612403 DENTON ML-23 (HARTLEY FIELD) 0.234 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632533 F-10-1 HP AUBREY 0.006 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632534 F-10-2 HP PILOT POINT 0.006 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962506 MS4507 1.874 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963015 F-10 HP (F TO TIOGA) 17.824 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963016 F1-1 HP DENTON 0.008 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966613 KRUM ML-15 1.121 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966796 DISTRIBUTION MAIN LINE - LEWISVILLE & FLOWER MOUND 10.786 Distribution 09421
006776 036589 610265 GRAND PRAIRIE 456.498 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963646 GRAND PRAIRIE HP J2, 8" 12.261 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966214 GRAND PRAIRIE JPL, 8" 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610244 GARLAND 691.258 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610247 SACHSE ML-42 0.573 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611105 ROWLETT 224.252 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611119 SACHSE 107.177 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612205 JOSEPHINE 3.402 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612206 JOSEPHINE ML-14 0.362 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612207 NEVADA 6.057 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612366 GARLAND ML-43 0.183 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610980 MESQUITE 387.907 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611383 BALCH SPRINGS 63.585 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611384 KLEBERG 43.258 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611387 SEAGOVILLE 41.12 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611388 SUNNYVALE 66.437 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611389 SUNNYVALE ML-1 1.72 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 612199 MESQUITE HP 8"/ML-01 & ML-02 3.285 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610007 ALLEN 237.108 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610999 MURPHY 52.587 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611054 PLANO 963.125 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612275 MURPHY 175 HP (NO. 2 TO DRS-1) 0.992 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612317 PLANO NORTH STAR MS TO DRS 18 0.559 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612318 MIDWAY TO U-T DALLAS 14.555 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612556 ALLEN N. MS HP 0.919 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612559 PLANO RENNER TO UTD HP 6.838 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612560 PLANO 121-CUSTER-ALLEN HP'S 1.923 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612561 HEBRON TO MIDWAY HP 2.378 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 960327 PLANO HP 175# (RENNER - UTD) 0.423 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611083 RICHARDSON, FLOYD & ARAPAHO HP'S 358.195 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612141 RICHARDSON ML-29 0.303 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610209 FATE 63.107 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610283 HEATH 79.557 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610347 LAVON 27.603 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611090 ROCKWALL 190.964 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611091 ROCKWALL ML-11 (HWY 66) 14.136 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611092 ROCKWALL ML-24 (FM 1141) 6.136 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611093 ROCKWALL ML-26 (AIRPORT RD) 5.258 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611094 ROCKWALL ML-30 1.079 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611095 ROCKWALL ML-31 (HWY 66) 0.813 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611096 ROCKWALL ML-40 (CRESTVIEW) 3.582 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611114 ROYSE CITY 45.624 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611115 ROYSE CITY ML-36 (FM 1777) 23.75 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612186 ROCKWALL ML-12 0.076 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610015 AMBROSE R/W 1.396 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610153 DENISON 173.584 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610156 DENISON ML-10 1.895 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610157 DENISON ML-2 & EA-2 0.38 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610158 DENISON ML-4 0.76 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610159 DENISON ML-5 11.848 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610160 DENISON ML-6 0.738 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610161 DENISON ML-8 0.264 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610268 GRAYSON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARK 12.005 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611061 POTTSBORO 12.106 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 964046 POTTSBORO ML-01 2.13 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966549 DENISON SADDLE CREEK 3.141 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610044 BELLS 11.722 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610292 HOWE 16.629 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611126 SAVOY 5.555 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611136 SHERMAN 213.944 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611152 SHERMAN ML-11 0.702 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611153 SHERMAN ML-13 3.932 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611163 SOUTHMAYD 2.252 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611195 TOM BEAN 6.853 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611213 VAN ALSTYNE 32.589 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611251 WHITEWRIGHT 13.993 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612066 SHERMAN MS4698 3.267 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 610114 COLLINSVILLE 7.434 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610274 GUNTER 7.04 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611120 SADLER 2.229 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611194 TIOGA 11.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611248 WHITESBORO 25.24 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611249 WHITESBORO ML-1 1.819 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610237 GAINESVILLE & HP 75# 90.568 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610238 GAINESVILLE R/W WAREHOUSE 4.062 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610240 GAINESVILLE ML-1 0.355 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610241 GAINESVILLE ML-3 3.465 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610242 G & MOSS LAKE ML 9.041 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610360 LINDSAY 6.284 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610361 LINDSAY ML-2 1.231 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610362 LINDSAY ML-4 0.244 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610998 MUENSTER 13.43 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611000 MYRA 10.223 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611122 SAINT JO 10.185 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611212 VALLEY VIEW (COOKE) 6.086 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612198 GAINESVILLE AIRPORT 3.18 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963774 GAINESVILLE ML-9 0.972 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611273 WYLIE 99.301 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612345 O28, O28-1, O28-1-1, O28-2, O28-3 7.019 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310062 BAMBURG 2.03 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310552 SABINE (LIBERTY CITY) 17.061 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310882 LONGVIEW SYSTEM 256.988 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310934 OVERTON TAP ML-1 0.189 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311164 ROLLING MEADOWS 2.03 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311484 LAKEPORT 14.616 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610009 ALMA ML 1.143 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610038 BARDWELL 3.079 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610062 BRISTOL 2.564 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610191 ENNIS, ENNIS HP 99.451 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610192 ENNIS ML-10 (VALEK ROAD) 0.81 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610193 ENNIS ML-5 (VALLEY FARM) 0.216 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610195 BRISTOL ML-9 (CRISP RD.) 0.147 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611040 PALMER 9.938 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611959 RICE 5.875 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310031 TYLER ML-11 0.325 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310035 TYLER ML-17 2.008 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310036 CHAPEL HILL ML-18 0.356 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310041 TYLER MS 1001, MOCKINGBIRD LN 4.471 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310044 ML-26 (VALLEY VIEW) 1.189 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310045 CHAPEL HILL ML-28 0.46 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310076 BEN WHEELER 3.838 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310145 CHANDLER 13.357 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310285 EDOM 1.715 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310968 NEW CHAPEL HILL 9.027 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311383 WHITEHOUSE 30.815 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311477 TYLER ML-33 0.477 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311478 TYLER ML-34 0.102 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 311479 TYLER ML-35 0.867 Distribution 09421
006776 036589 311482 TYLER ML-38 0.486 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311805 KELLEY SPRINGFIELD LAT 3.7 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311869 TYLER ML-40 (PLEASANT HILL) 2.483 Distribution 09421
006776 036589 410111 BANDERA 12.496 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410112 BANDERA ML-5 0.321 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410186 CENTER POINT 6.246 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410209 COMFORT 11.835 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410211 COMFORT ML-1 2.072 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410285 FREDERICKSBURG 82.893 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410488 LLANO 25.205 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411528 FREDERICKSBURG MS 6836 5.471 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611996 SAN SABA 19.457 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310023 ANNONA 3.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310056 AVERY 6.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310058 BAGWELL R/W ML-1 1.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310095 BLOSSOM 7.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310096 BLOSSOM ML-17 0.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310099 BOGATA 12.562 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310108 BROOKSTON 1.445 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310161 CLARKSVILLE 33.584 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310239 DEPORT 5.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310241 DETROIT 5.7 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310340 FULBRIGHT ML-10 1.725 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310404 HAGANSPORT ML-1A 3.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310440 HONEY GROVE 18.089 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310490 JOHNTOWN R/W 2.647 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311017 PARIS 145.232 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311023 PARIS ML-22 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311025 PARIS-RENO LINE E 28.809 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311041 PETTY 1.849 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311082 ARTHUR CITY LINE E16 19.04 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311171 ROXTON 6.098 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311241 SUN VALLEY ML-29 0.639 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311297 TOCO ML-26 2.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610141 D/FW AIRPORT AREA 11.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612470 D/FW AIRPORT N & S HP 7.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411255 BRUSHY CREEK 152.049 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411364 BRUSHY CREEK L-40-6 0.007 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610142 DALLAS ML-177 0.183 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610143 DALLAS ML-181, 189 & 218 11.963 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612224 DALLAS ML-225 1.743 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612363 D-6 1.391 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962030 D41 DALLAS NW HWY DART FUEL HP 5.307 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962031 DISTR. MAIN TIE IN TO ATMOS LINE DT5, 6" 5.414 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962032 DISTR. MAIN TIE IN TO ATMOS DT6, 6" 3.381 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610219 FORT WORTH ML-10 (HANGER CUT-OFF) 0.13 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610220 FORT WORTH ML-11 0.728 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610223 FORT WORTH ML-2 1.926 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610224 FORTH WORTH ML-3 2.778 Distribution 99999

Page 17 of 54



Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006776 036589 610225 FORT WORTH ML-4 2.491 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610315 JOSHUA 28.312 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610317 JOSHUA ML-3 0.327 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610318 JOSHUA ML-9 0.605 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610319 JOSHUA ML-5 1.873 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612209 JOSHUA OLD LINE O 3.008 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612212 J 4.69 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610012 ALVARADO 22.402 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610323 KEENE 17.678 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610358 LILLIAN 1.472 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612177 JOSHUA XT-15 2.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612178 ML XT-16 (BILL MARTIN) 0.807 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612180 ML XT-17 1.983 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410115 BARTLETT 13.041 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410309 GRANGER 11.037 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410708 TAYLOR 76.072 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410777 THORNDALE 9.587 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410780 THRALL 4.216 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410510 MANOR 20.307 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411280 HUTTO 30.691 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411295 MANOR ML-1 1.7 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411296 PFLUGERVILLE 332.759 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411360 HUTTO HP LINE 21 3.237 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411361 ROUND ROCK SAMSUNG 1.273 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411289 GEORGETOWN 374.031 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411293 GEORGETOWN ML-25 1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411381 GEORGETOWN L-20 3.756 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411382 GEORGETOWN L-SOUTH DIST-4" 12.312 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411521 GEORGETOWN HP, 8" 7.841 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431292 GEORGETOWN L-20-1 2.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410132 BERTRAM 7.144 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410161 BURNET, CITY OF 29.354 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410162 BURNET ML-1 (AIRPORT/TDP) 1.48 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410512 MARBLE FALLS, CITY OF 31.327 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410556 MARBLE FALLS ML-2 (NOLAN PARK) 0.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410948 LOMETA 8.01 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411134 BURNET ML-3 (DELAWARE SPRINGS) 1.764 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411071 BRYAN/COLLEGE STATION & HP 680.756 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411074 BRYAN ML-06 (HWY 21 & FM 50) 1.605 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411079 KURTEN ML-12 1.161 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411319 WIXSON VALLEY 2.859 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962749 L8C HP COLLEGE STATION 7.503 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962750 BRYAN HP 100# (ALENCO) 0.089 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962751 BYRAN ML-25 0.695 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962752 BRYAN HP 120# (FINFEATHER) 8.288 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962753 BRYAN HP 300# (INDEPENDENCE) 0.579 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962755 BRYAN ML-23 2.694 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962756 BRYAN ML-21 2.908 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410947 LAMPASAS ML-1 0.146 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411047 HARKER HEIGHTS 60.77 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 411048 KILLEEN 177.867 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411050 NOLANVILLE 17.758 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411610 LAMPASAS ML-2 0.595 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610995 MOODY 11.421 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611035 OGLESBY 2.893 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411037 FORT GATES 7.163 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411038 GATESVILLE 64.586 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411039 GATESVILLE ML-1 0.468 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411040 SOUTH MOUNTAIN 4.177 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410339 HOLLAND 6.966 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410626 ROCKDALE 33.901 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410939 BUCKHOLTS 4.05 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410940 CAMERON 44.315 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410941 MINERVA ML-03 1.451 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410942 ROGERS 9.725 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410943 ROSEBUD 13.946 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410944 TRAVIS 0.773 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410953 HEIDENHEIMER 2.36 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410954 LITTLE RIVER-ACADEMY 6.521 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411256 MINERVA ML-04 1.001 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431460 L-14-1 2ND HP DISTRIBUTION 12.362 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431461 L-14-2 HP DISTRIBUTION 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431462 L-14-3 HP DISTRIBUTION 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962240 L-14 HP DISTRIBUTION 20.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610031 AUBREY 9.355 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610333 KRUM 18.033 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610334 KRUM ML-15 1.121 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610946 LITTLE ELM 25.198 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610947 LITTLE ELM ML-4 2.908 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611052 PILOT POINT 23.06 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611125 SANGER 33.012 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611198 LINCOLN PARK 3.671 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612147 PILOT POINT ML-4 1.496 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612400 SANGER ML-1 0.636 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610021 ARGYLE 19.627 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610022 ARGYLE MS8888 2.078 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610125 CORINTH 72.814 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610321 JUSTIN 36.238 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611057 PONDER 4.225 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611058 PONDER ML-11 1.004 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611059 PONDER ML-4 0.116 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611132 SHADY SHORES 20.727 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 961050 ARGYLE MS8889 19.235 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611451 BURKBURNETT 54.387 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611455 BYERS 8.131 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611482 HENRIETTA 24.658 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611515 PETROLIA 7.74 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611547 JOLLY 1.606 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612070 RIVERCREEK 1.258 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611474 ELECTRA 25.609 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 611483 HOLLIDAY 9.567 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611484 IOWA PARK 43.043 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611489 KAMAY 5.389 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610071 BURLESON 92.016 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611434 BENBROOK 66.821 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611435 CROWLEY-RENDON 102.96 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611436 EDGECLIFF VILLAGE 17.49 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612054 EVERMAN 23.987 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612055 FOREST HILL 50.502 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612056 KENNEDALE 29.028 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610282 HASLET 17.557 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611121 SAGINAW 82.283 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611229 WATAUGA 36.463 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612123 BLUE MOUND 9.938 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610221 NORTH RICHLAND HILLS ML-1 1.045 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610222 NORTH RICHLAND HILLS ML-2 1.711 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612026 HALTOM CITY 143.349 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612027 RICHLAND HILLS 43.813 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 612028 NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 194.43 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310040 MALAKOFF ML-22 (HWY 31) 0.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310042 MALAKOFF ML-24 (SPRINGCREEK MHP) 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310127 CANTON 27.025 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310198 ATHENS NG 12 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310312 EUSTACE 7.184 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310903 MABANK 13.593 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310904 MALAKOFF 15.687 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311228 STAR HARBOR 6.775 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311315 TRINIDAD 7.32 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311475 MALAKOFF ML-31 (ASPHALT) 0.227 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310192 CRANDALL 17.802 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310193 CRANDALL ML-1 (WILLOW LAKE EST) 2.419 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310501 KAUFMAN 37.018 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310502 KEMP 9.913 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311197 SCURRY 3.412 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311651 CRANDALL ML-2 (COUNTRY VIEW ADD'N) 2.247 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 331893 O29 METRO HP 19.512 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 961484 KAUFMAN ML-1 (POST OAK BEND) 2.925 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 964484 O29-1 0.006 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 310325 FORNEY 127.929 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311250 TALTY 2.072 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311262 FORNEY ML-23 0.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311653 FORNEY ML-25 8.202 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 961485 MS-4601 DEVONSHIRE 23.531 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411118 EVANT 6.226 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411119 HAMILTON 30.673 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411120 POTTSVILLE 1.2 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410950 BELTON 57.362 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410951 BELTON ML-1 6.069 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410113 KERRVILLE ML-2 (PURPLE SAGE) 2.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410360 KERRVILLE, CITY OF 111.876 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 410361 KERRVILLE ML-1 0.566 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410362 KERRVILLE ML-3 0.921 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410365 KERRVILLE ML-6 0.98 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410366 KERRVILLE ML-7 1.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410367 KERRVILLE (MS 6184) 1.09 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410368 KERRVILLE ML-9 0.437 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411165 KERRVILLE HP N7-1 (4") VA HOSPITAL 0.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411284 CEDAR PARK 208.114 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411288 CEDAR PARK ML-24 18.973 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411294 LEANDER 327.024 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411366 CEDAR PARK L-40-5 0.01 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962810 CEDAR PARK WALSH TRAILS 2.935 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962811 CEDAR PARK BUTTERCUP CREEK 11.334 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611443 ALBANY 23.239 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611444 ALBANY ML-17 0.248 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611446 BAIRD 15.735 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611461 CLYDE 18.199 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611463 CLYDE-HAWK TOP TAP 0.113 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611464 CLYDE-WEST CENTRAL TAP 0.201 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611480 BAIRD ML-23 0.262 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611502 MORAN 6.782 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611516 PUTNAM 3.578 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611529 THROCKMORTON 14.615 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110092 CAREY 1.114 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110099 CHILDRESS 48.281 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110273 KIRKLAND 3.256 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110570 TELL 8.32 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110882 GOODLET 2.227 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 110900 QUANAH 35.362 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 111024 CHILLICOTHE 13.243 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 410945 COPPERAS COVE 72.31 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 411611 CITY OF LAMPASAS 44.664 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 311780 DAWSON 9.257 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 961626 BEN HUR R/W 0.908 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 211132 SAN ANGELO 416.866 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 130936 LINE U (STAMFORM TO SEYMOUR) 35.78 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 231813 R (EAST) DISTRIBUTION 4.513 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963148 KC-16 & RFB (CORSICANA ST. TO VIEW & NOVICE) 32.24 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610324 KELLER & HP 205.788 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 610949 LIVE OAK TAP (RENO) 2.33 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 611082 RHOME 7.214 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632644 KC-29 (CLYDE WEST STA.) 0.151 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632645 KC-30 (CLYDE EAST STA.) 0.433 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 962863 LINE U HP TO UB 52.323 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963146 LINE 232 TO BAIRD 19.5 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963710 RH3, HP 4.676 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 963793 K5-1-2 (HICO) 7.592 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431146 ROUND ROCK D/T #1 0.844 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966744 XT6-3, XT6-4, XT6-5, XT6-5-1 8.215 Distribution 09421
006776 036589 966761 D9-15 DISTRIBUTION 1.331 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 966765 D16 DISTRIBUTION 5.696 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 966771 B7 0.028 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431451 L-34-2 HP 0.245 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 630559 G3 (2ND) HP 4.936 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 631352 G7 HP 0.554 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 963441 G3-1HP 0.007 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 963442 G3-4 (2ND) HP 3.393 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 963444 G3-2 HP 0.004 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 963445 G3-3 HP 0.002 Distribution 00578
006776 036589 963447 G3-6 HP 0.073 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632431 E10-6 BELLS 1.94 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632432 E10-6-1 SAVOY 0.1 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 631973 E-10 HP (WHITEWRIGHT TO E-10 3RD) 10.905 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632424 E10 2ND (WHITEWRIGHT TO FM 3133) 10.562 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632426 E10-2 WHITEWRIGHT 0.19 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632427 E10-3 TRENTON 5.068 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632428 E10-4 WESTMINISTER 3.44 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632429 E10-5 HOWE 8.968 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632430 E10-5-1 VAN ALSTYNE 0.007 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632434 E10-8 TOM BEAN 4.066 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 964727 E-10 (3RD) FM 3133 TO MELISSA 8.37 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 630695 LINE M (DESOTO) 87.33 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632457 M-9 ALVARADO 3.398 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 632458 M-9-1 NIKE MISSLE BASE 3.295 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 430412 L-14-4 HP DISTRIBUTION 0.868 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431501 L-32 LOOP 1.292 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 431505 L-32-4 HP DISTRIBUTION 0.173 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 964643 M 11-7 2ND, 8" 3.3 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967642 ML-8 0.72 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967450 CHAPEL HILL 2.146 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967451 LAKE COUNTRY EST 45.472 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967452 SENDERA 33.776 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967454 CARSWELL 5.027 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967448 GARDEN ACRES 5.396 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967449 CHADWICK FARMS 5.036 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967660 PARIS-RENO LINE E HP 5.083 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967704 FRISCO HP 10" (COWBOYS WORLD) 0.563 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 967705 FRISCO (MS2554) 0.166 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 971138 NORTHLAKE 62.152 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 971146 CROSS ROADS 20.486 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 968706 D16-2 1.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 970872 MAMBRIN 2.18 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 970946 LITTLE ELM ML-01 26.871 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 970272 DD1 (FUNCTIONALISED) 6.33 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 970273 DD2 (FUNCTIONALISED) 12.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 970274 DD2-1 (FUNCTIONALISED) 0.151 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 970275 DD2-2 (FUNCTIONALISED) 0.151 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00195194 BLACKBURN HP 6" 1.197 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00195200 NORTHSTAR HP 8" 1.623 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00195199 GARLAND HP 175 8.951 Distribution 99999
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006776 036589 00195201 GARLAND HP 95 18.101 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202051 L (2ND), GEORGETOWN-ROUND ROCK, 8" (DISTRIBUTION) 5.319 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202318 LINE U (800#) DISTRIBUTION 11.4 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202580 D9-7-2 (EXT) DISTRIBUTION 0.105 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202579 D-13 (DISTRIBUTION) 4.868 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202581 KC7A (SCURRY & BRAND) DISTRIBUTION 4.169 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202582 NT-201-5 (DISTRIBUTION) 0.196 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202584 U17 10.6 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202585 L (SOUTH) CONT. DISTRIBUTION 12.309 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202609 XT25-1 0.02 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202610 D9-2-1-2 DISTRIBUTION 4.25 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202614 R (EAST) (EXT) 1.452 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202615 O41 1.165 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202617 D9-2, D9-2-4, D9-2-6, D9-2-8, D9-2-9, D9-2-10 2.747 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202618 O (EAST) DISTRIBUTION 1.899 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00202621 LINE U (STAMFORD TO ROTAN-ROBY) DISTRIBUTION 29.07 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00205573 L-40 SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTION) 12.353 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00207170 K6, 3.5" DISTRIBUTION 0.011 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00208897 TEMPLE HP 6" (LOOP 363) 2.89 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224860 KP1-1 0.007 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224861 KPD1 26.19 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224864 KPD1E2 0.004 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224865 KPD1-2 0.013 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224862 KPD1-3 0.04 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224863 KPD1E 2.18 Distribution 99999
006776 036589 00224866 KPD1-1 13.12 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 32359.73
Unique 1 926
Count 926

000026 057230 510052 BAY CITY, CITY OF 199.053 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 199.053

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000060 139702 410180 CASTROVILLE 34.435 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 34.435

Unique 1 1
Count 1

006263 141059 00358127 LUFKIN CG #3 FM 819 0.51 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00360790 HAWKINS-BIG SANDY FARM TAPS 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00360791 VAN-SWAN-LINDALE FARM TAPS 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00360792 VAN ZANDT COUNTY FARM TAPS 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361086 HUNTSVILLE FT-TRINITY COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361084 HENDERSON FT-CHEROKEE COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361074 HENDERSON FT-ANDERSON COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361085 HENDERSON FT-SMITH COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361087 HUNTSVILLE FT-ANDERSON COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361089 HUNTSVILLE FT-POLK COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361184 MARSHALL FT-MARION COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361181 MT PLEASANT FT-FRANKLIN COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361182 MT PLEASANT FT-MORRIS COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999

BAY CITY GAS COMPANY

CASTROVILLE, CITY OF

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX

Page 23 of 54



Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006263 141059 00361189 LONGVIEW FT-HARRISON COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361183 MT PLEASANT FT-TITUS COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361187 MARSHALL FT-RUSK COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361188 MARSHALL FT-PANOLA COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361190 LONGVIEW FT-RUSK COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361191 LONGVIEW FT-UPSHUR COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361334 HUNTSVILLE FT-HOUSTON COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361405 LUFKIN FT-POLK COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361409 LUFKIN FT-SABINE COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361406 LUFKIN FT-NACOGDOCHES COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361408 LUFKIN FT-SAN AUGUSTINE/PANOLA COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00361407 LUFKIN FT-SHELBY COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00374731 HOLT CAT SYSTEM 0.23 Distribution 00000
006263 141059 510941 MARKHAM 13 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510028 APACHE CORE 2.028 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510083 BEAUMONT/VIDOR/ORANGE 1180.013 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510084 BEAUXART GARDENS 23.778 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510189 CHINA 10.561 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510384 ENCHANTED FOREST/SOUTH HAMPTON 4.195 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510473 EVADALE 6.317 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 712015 PLEASANTON/JOURDANTON 73.499 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 712016 POTEET 15.68 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 712017 WATERWOOD 12.5 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511251 RURAL-CARDINAL MEADOWS 4.095 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511253 RURAL-E. R. MAJOR 4.095 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511254 FANNETT/GAULDING ROAD 12.687 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511257 RURAL-HAMSHIRE 5.428 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511260 PINEWOOD 15.059 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511266 WINNIE 26.376 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511287 SARATOGA 3.441 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511314 SILSBEE 70.262 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511321 SOUR LAKE 26.305 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510021 AMES 8.38 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510023 ANAHUAC 26.544 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510331 DAYTON 58.016 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510711 LIBERTY 59.842 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511868 L.V. HIGHTOWER UNIT 4" 2.469 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510135 BUNA 28.217 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510948 MAURICEVILLE 7.071 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511081 ORANGE RURAL - AMERICAN RICE DRYER 0.133 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511088 WESTLAWN 20.506 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310470 JACKSONVILLE 89.9 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310472 JACKSONVILLE-CRAFT RURAL 1.751 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310473 JACKSONVILLE-HUME SWITCH 1.52 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310474 JACKSONVILLE-KEASLER TAP 0.63 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310477 JACKSONVILLE-MYRTLE DRIVE 14.49 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310965 NECHES 3.6 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311175 RUSK 39.78 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311304 TRAWICK 0.4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310364 GLADEWATER/CLARKSVILLE CITY 41.101 Distribution 99999
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006263 141059 310370 GLADEWATER/JACKSON HEIGHTS RURAL 1.9 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310371 GLADEWATER/K. ANDO 0.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310531 LAKE CHEROKEE (EAST) 1.3 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310532 LAKE CHEROKEE (WEST) 8.69 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310917 MAYFLOWER SCHOOL 0.721 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311165 ROMEOS 0.957 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311358 WARREN CITY 3 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311712 GLADEVIEW ADDITION-RODEO 9.08 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 960516 LONGVIEW 456 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 960533 COACHMAN 0.444 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 962561 HUNTSMAN CHEMICAL 0.118 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966043 LONGVIEW FT-GREGG COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310408 HALLSVILLE 31.358 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310911 MARSHALL 274.455 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311051 PINE SHADOWS 4.823 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311100 R.E. 1055 (HWY 49) 4.03 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311109 R.E. 349 (ELYSAIN FIELDS) 8.171 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311196 SCOTTSVILLE 3.172 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311236 SUGAR CREEK 1.225 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311361 WASKOM 21.895 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311791 BERWIND RAILROAD-MARSHALL, 3" 1.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311797 PUMPKIN CENTER RD RRS 0.72 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311875 SCOTTSVILLE CROSSING 1.576 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966044 MARSHALL FT-HARRISON COUNTY 0.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310956 NACOGDOCHES 218.146 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310511 KILGORE/JACKSON SCHOOL #1 RURAL 5.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310512 KILGORE/JACKSON SCHOOL #2 RURAL 0.9 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311336 TYLER 947.226 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966048 FARM TAPS (TYLER) 0.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410539 NEW BRAUNFELS 297.37 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 964634 ALVES LANE 10.79 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 964635 HELMS 6.41 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710095 BLOOMINGTON 12.194 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710096 BLOOMINGTON, HIGH SCHOOL RURAL 1.23 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710097 BLOOMINGTON, BLACK BAYOU RURAL 0.255 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710389 GOLIAD 15.995 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711054 PLACEDO 5.66 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711229 TELFERNER 2.25 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711309 VICTORIA 280.88 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711310 VICTORIA - ALOE FIELD NAVAL BASE 3.283 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711311 VICTORIA - BLUEBONNET HILL 4.941 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711313 VICTORIA - FOSTER FIELD 5.64 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711315 VICTORIA - HILL ROAD 3.161 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711316 VICTORIA - SHADY OAKS 3.297 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510056 BAYTOWN 811.833 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510060 BEACH CITY - UMBRELLA POINT 9.54 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510599 LUCIDAL 3.72 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510600 RIVER TERRACE 0.614 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 961103 CEDAR CROSSING 7.042 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 961104 EVERGREEN 3.17 Distribution 99999
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006263 141059 510490 FREEPORT 56.047 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510664 JONES CREEK 24.382 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510697 LAKE JACKSON-CLUTE-RICHWOOD-332 217.622 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511096 OYSTER CREEK 9.533 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513578 SLAUGHTER ROAD 1.663 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513579 DEMI JOHN 1.957 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511793 DEIMER ROAD - SAN FELIPE 2.587 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 512859 RICHMOND LOOP, 6", 8" 2599.724 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513333 FRITO LAY 5.081 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710509 LAREDO 719.59 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966316 LAREDO UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310068 BECKVILLE 7.507 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310078 BETHANY 15.61 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310129 CARTHAGE 69.828 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310144 CHAMPLIN PLANT RD. RURAL 0.339 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310233 R.E. 680 DEBERRY 3.456 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310235 R.E. 1186 DEADWOOD 0.48 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310247 HILLS LAKE ROAD 0.92 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310374 GRAND BLUFF 1.07 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310411 HARMONY HILLS 0.61 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311115 R.E. 634 RIVER HILL 2.68 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311252 TATUM 17.09 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310195 CROCKETT 53.321 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310288 ELKHART 12.087 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310378 GRAPELAND 16.868 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310538 LATEXO 4.793 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310885 LOVELADY 7.113 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310992 NOTTINGHAM WOODS 1.491 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311214 SLOCUM 1.516 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311610 GROVETON 10.144 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311722 TDCJ-TENNESSEE COLONY, 4" 10.801 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310026 ARP 10.426 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310398 GULF CAMP 2.625 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310422 HENDERSON 121.56 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310430 HENDERSON/OVERTON ROAD 0.43 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310972 NEW LONDON 11.34 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311007 OVERTON 23.432 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311087 PRICE 3.77 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311200 SEXTON CITY 0.81 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311319 TROUP 20.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311406 WRIGHT CITY 1.96 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311943 JESSE THOMPSON ROAD 0.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311944 CR 4131 0.17 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966042 HENDERSON FT-RUSK COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310246 DIBOLL 37.935 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310891 LUFKIN 328.531 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310893 CENTRAL 14.146 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310085 BIG SANDY 9.3 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310282 EDGEWOOD 15.33 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310336 FRUITVALE RRS 3.32 Distribution 99999
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006263 141059 310375 GRAND SALINE 22.77 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310414 HAWKINS 14.08 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310431 FRUITVALE WEST 1918 RRS 1.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310497 JUDGE TAP 0.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310919 MCCLUNG NURSERY 3.14 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310931 MINEOLA 50.5 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311108 R.E. 326 (FM 1643) 2.47 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311113 R.E. 527 (CR 4430) 1.7 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311114 R.E. 594 (CR 4846) 1.4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311117 R.E. 84 CR 4310 1.7 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311245 SWAN 7.774 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311343 VAN 27.815 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311392 WILLS POINT 23.984 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311400 WINNSBORO 32.745 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311769 WOODLAND EAST 0.7 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311882 BIG SANDY - FM 2911 0.288 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966045 MINEOLA FARM TAPS 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410136 PERKINS VALLEY-BUDA 1.052 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410159 KYLE/BUDA SYSTEM 445.37 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410646 SAN MARCOS 117.21 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410648 SAN MARCOS - STAPLE ROAD R.E. 2.885 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411338 BRADSHAW LANE 18.699 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411567 SAN MARCOS-CFAN #4 30.423 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411568 SAN MARCOS-BLANCO RIVER #5 2.587 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411590 NIEDERWALD SYSTEM 4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 431603 9033A SAN MARCOS TWN BRDR STA#1 LAT 1.52 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 965246 ADDISON 12.93 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 965247 EASTON PARK 54.34 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710333 FLORESVILLE 33.121 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711079 POTH 12.49 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410241 D'HANIS 4.72 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410340 HONDO 54.73 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410375 LA COSTE 9.608 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411371 TAYLOR LANE 0.44 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966312 PLEASANTON UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311607 DODGE 2.108 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311611 HUNTSVILLE 144.731 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311613 MCLEMORE 0.466 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311615 RIVERSIDE-THOMAS LAKE ROAD 3.48 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311618 TRINITY 24.739 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311619 WALKER COUNTY RURAL 0.64 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311890 SULLIVAN RURAL 0.261 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311891 WALTERMAN RURAL 0.24 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510008 ADAMS TAP RURAL 0.392 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510827 LIVERPOOL DISTRIBUTION 11.678 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511051 OAK BEND ESTATES RURAL 2.663 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511054 OAK MANOR ESTATES RURAL 7.228 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511069 OLD MANVEL ROAD RURAL 0.153 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511110 BRAZORIA-GALVESTON 1295.265 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 960937 EVERGREEN TERRACE 1.641 Distribution 99999
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006263 141059 960938 SOUTH COLONY 16.76 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 960939 IOWA COLONY 60.76 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510026 ANGLETON 213.514 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510214 COLUMBIA LAKES 19.008 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510325 DAMON 10.379 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510330 DANBURY 14.391 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511070 OLD OCEAN 4.811 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511211 RAMSEY 1.667 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511247 ROSHARON 14.873 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511439 VAN VLECK 9.826 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511475 WEST COLUMBIA 31.234 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513589 TDJC RETRIEVE UNIT 1.646 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510195 CLEVELAND 62.013 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511308 SHEPHERD 9.353 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513223 RURAL-SPENDORA HIGH SCHOOL 0.787 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510098 BLESSING/MIDFIELD 7.99 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510366 EAGLE LAKE 28.894 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510376 EL CAMPO 91.38 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510395 ESQUIRE ESTATES 0.875 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510834 LOUISE 10.784 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511099 PALACIOS 30.123 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311620 COLMESNEIL 4.067 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311621 JASPER 62.377 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311622 KIRBYVILLE 19.183 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510589 HITCHCOCK/LA MARQUE 238.445 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510704 LEAGUE CITY - DICKINSON 790.835 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511376 TEXAS CITY 137.935 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511472 WEBSTER 51.805 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510692 LA PORTE-SEABROOK 316.49 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311623 CORRIGAN 12.515 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311624 GOODRICH 3.912 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311625 LEGGETT 2.016 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311626 LIVINGSTON 45.625 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311627 NEW WILLARD 0.914 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311628 RAYBURN HILLS 4.895 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311886 URBANA 0.7 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710007 AGUA DULCE 10.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710017 ALICE 151.473 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710053 BANQUETE DISTRIBUTION 5.75 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710344 FREER 24.724 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711020 ORANGE GROVE 13.116 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711021 ORANGE GROVE-LAKE MATHIS RURAL 1.333 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711150 SAN DIEGO 26.78 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710084 BISHOP 25.03 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710113 BRUNI 2.78 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710240 DRISCOLL 4.871 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710424 HEBBRONVILLE 34.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710478 KINGSVILLE 152.848 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711015 OILTON 2.765 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711082 PREMONT 15.911 Distribution 99999
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006263 141059 711556 MIRANDO CITY 2.744 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 965718 PREMONT-HPD 3.48 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966315 KINGSVILLE UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711068 POINT COMFORT 5.16 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711075 PORT LAVACA 64.48 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711177 SEADRIFT 13.19 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710038 ARANSAS PASS 46.56 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710260 EDROY 2.74 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710397 GREGORY 13.25 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710449 INGLESIDE 37.42 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711013 ODEM 11.38 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711077 PORTLAND 84.42 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711191 SINTON 28.94 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711225 TAFT 19.87 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710146 CESTAHOWA 0.55 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710153 CHOATE RURAL 1.13 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710324 FALLS CITY 4.63 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710463 KARNES CITY 20.85 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710465 KENEDY 30.774 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710980 NORDHEIM 5.499 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711035 PANNA MARIA 0.56 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711142 RUNGE 8.77 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711364 YORKTOWN 18.08 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966313 SINTON UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510606 HOUSTON NORTH ZONES 3-21 4706.672 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710076 BEEVILLE 75.55 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710890 MATHIS 27.822 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711045 PETTUS 7.19 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711114 REFUGIO 28.46 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711197 SKIDMORE 6.169 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711284 TULETA 4.99 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966308 BEEVILLE UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310107 BRONSON, CITY OF 5.531 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310140 CENTER 64.77 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310906 MANNING RURAL 3.092 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310926 MAGASCO 0.46 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311145 REA RURAL EXTENSION 0.557 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311189 SAN AUGUSTINE 26.496 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311256 TENAHA 13.603 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311294 TIMPSON 14.151 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710259 EDNA 42.979 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710351 GANADO 15.41 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 710447 INEZ 1.958 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711632 EL TORO 0.242 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711633 LOLITA 3.65 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711634 LOLITA - COMPTON RAILROAD TAP 0.342 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 711635 VANDERBILT 6.89 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966311 VICTORIA UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410116 FEDERAL PRISON 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410264 ELGIN 62.77 Distribution 99999
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006263 141059 410302 GIDDINGS 53.51 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410321 HALLETTSVILLE 26.155 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410378 LA GRANGE 42.96 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410653 SCHULENBURG 24.683 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410671 SMITHVILLE DIST. & MD ANDERSON TAP 26.07 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410819 WEIMAR 17.009 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411343 SERBIN RRS 0.6 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411344 HERITAGE OAKS RRS 4.445 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411345 BASTROP CITY GATE #3 7.15 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 411609 BASTROP 103.19 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410518 MC QUEENY 5.73 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410656 SEGUIN 118.11 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410657 SEGUIN - RIVERSIDE ADDITION 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966306 SAN MARCOS UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410217 CONVERSE 43.531 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410513 MARION 9.62 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 410796 UNIVERSAL CITY 56.39 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 962961 FM 2252 1.36 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 962962 TRI-COUNTY SYSTEM 125.29 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 964633 COMAL SCHOOL 1.692 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310054 ATLANTA-QUEEN CITY 104.781 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310057 AVINGER 7.911 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310093 BLOOMBURG 4.915 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310134 CASS 0.53 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310254 DOUGLASSVILLE 5.04 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310479 R.E. 744 (HWY 155 AVINGER) 0.137 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310557 LINDEN-KILDARE 61.461 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311491 R.E. 1118 (LASSITER) 0.17 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310543 LEESBURG 9.251 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310943 MT. PLEASANT 215.58 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310944 MT. VERNON 33.3 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310963 NAPLES 19.847 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311005 OMAHA 12.96 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311060 PITTSBURG 87.18 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311063 PITTSBURG R.E. 1196 4.42 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311064 PITTSBURG R.E. 1205 2.48 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311065 PITTSBURG R.E. 1252 1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311066 PITTSBURG R.E. 1253 2.47 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311067 PITTSBURG R.E. 1257 2.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311068 PITTSBURG R.E. 259 7.74 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311070 PITTSBURG R.E. 271 2.84 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311073 PITTSBURG R.E. 550 7.4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311126 R.E. 1251 1.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311127 R.E. 1255 2.451 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311128 R.E. 130, PAUL PEWITT SCHOOL 0.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311131 R.E. 53 1.744 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311137 R.E. 846 0.5 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311249 TALCO 7.71 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311398 WINFIELD 5.26 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311718 R.E. 1282 0.291 Distribution 99999
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006263 141059 964052 RE 1471 WALKER CREEK 2.14 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966046 MT PLEASANT FT-CAMP COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310441 HOOKS 36 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310540 LEARY 1.73 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310916 MAUD 15.74 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310967 NEW BOSTON-MALTA-DEKALB 97.186 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311133 RE 64 (LANDSELL-VICTORY CITY-MANNING) 2.912 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311134 R.E. 738 (FM 2148) 28.4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311719 R.E. 1288 (DOUBLE R RANCH) 0.09 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 966047 FARM TAPS (BOWIE COUNTY) 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310504 KILGORE 116.619 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310510 KILGORE/HIGHWAY 135 9.327 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310514 KILGORE/LEVERETT'S CHAPEL 3.135 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310515 KILGORE/POST OAK ROAD 1.875 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310516 KILGORE/ROSS HUGHEY 1.4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310517 KILGORE/SPINKS CHAPMAN ROAD 1.6 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311986 EUBANKS MFG 0.6 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310083 BETTIE 4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310353 GILMER 103.85 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310356 GILMER R.E. 357 3.547 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310410 HARLETON 5.494 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310499 JUDSON ESTATES 2.54 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310969 NEW DIANA 30.58 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311006 ORE CITY 17.83 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513564 HOUSTON SOUTH ZONES 51-63 2644.862 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513565 HOUSTON WEST ZONES 76-99 5974.544 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513566 HOUSTON CONROE ZONES 22-25 2043.853 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 513567 HOUSTON EAST ZONES 26-49 2313.34 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310478 JEFFERSON 37.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310480 JEFFERSON R.E. 99 5.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311099 JEFFERSON R.E. 1004 1.8 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311105 JEFFERSON R.E. 198 1.262 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311106 R.E. 207 2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310224 DAINGERFIELD 45.3 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310447 HUGHES SPRINGS 37.05 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310873 LONE STAR 21.4 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311062 PITTSBURG R.E. 1150 1.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311074 PITTSBURG R.E. 608 7.9 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 311077 PITTSBURG R.E. 272 3.5 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510062 BEASLEY 5.415 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510104 BOLING 5.77 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510536 GLEN FLORA DISTRIBUTION 2.13 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510616 HUNGERFORD 4.124 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510617 HUNGERFORD-FM 1161 RURAL 0.083 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510635 IAGO 4.78 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 510682 KENDLETON 3.66 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511018 NEW GULF 6.55 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511093 ORCHARD 4.232 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511467 WALLIS 9.905 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511478 WHARTON 69.931 Distribution 99999
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006263 141059 511482 WHARTON-CANEY GROVE 0.871 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 511895 EAST BERNARD DISTRIBUTION 14.31 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 965175 TOMBALL HOCKLEY, 12" 15.593 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 310554 LINDALE 75.6 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968180 FARM TAPS, CONROE UNIT 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968182 FARM TAPS, ALVIN UNIT 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968183 FARM TAPS, BAYTOWN UNIT 0.2 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968185 FARM TAPS, RICHMOND UNIT 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968187 FARM TAPS, BEAUMONT UNIT 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968189 LUFKIN FT-ANGELINA COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968286 HUNTSVILLE FT-WALKER COUNTY 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968468 CROWN ESTATES 0.989 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968489 NEW BRAUNFELS UNIT FARM TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 968490 SMITHVILLE UNIT FARM TAPS 0.074 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 970081 TRACE CITY GATE 5.023 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 969252 WHITEHOUSE 4.359 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 970931 ANAHUAC-CYPRESS POINT 3.639 Distribution 55555
006263 141059 970537 FARM TAPS, EL CAMPO UNIT 0.1 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 970650 FARM TAPS, BEAUMONT UNIT REG 3 0.001 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00196914 NEW BRAUNFELS CITY GATE #7 1.04 Distribution 99999
006263 141059 00259112 FARM TAPS, HUNTSVILLE UNIT, HOUSTON REG 5 0.2 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 35886.035
Unique 1 434
Count 434

007710 141067 00380132 HOUSE LINE SPLIT OUT FROM RE 331989 0.07 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 311790 NORIT AMERICUS-MARSHALL, 4" 0.007 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 311793 CASEY POTTERY-MARSHALL, 2" 0.355 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 311802 COOK COMPOSITES-MARSHALL, 2" 0.4 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 731504 PLEASANTON TO POTEET 9.928 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 513222 LOUISIANA PACIFIC - CLEVELAND 6.818 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533357 PORT ROAD 1.617 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533358 TDC RAMSEY 1.067 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533359 TDCJ JESTER 0.003 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533376 BORDEN 6.507 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533377 PETROLITE BAY AREA 0.981 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533378 NORTH WITTER ST. 1.012 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533465 KANEKA TEXAS CORP 0.855 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 960138 KMTEX 1.562 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 960370 MOTIVA LINE 0.039 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 960417 WOOD GROUP 1.184 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 960418 SCHENECTADY 2.547 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 965008 BALLARD GEACCONE 0.015 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 431402 TEXAS CEMENT PLANT-BUDA 3.068 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 311792 GENERAL CABLE 0.182 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 960914 NORRIS CYLINDER, 3" & 4" 1.311 Distribution 03755
007710 141067 311608 ELLIS/ESTELLE/FERGUSON 23.157 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 311885 TDCJ POLUNSKY UNIT 1.409 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 961078 TDCJ GOODMAN 0.194 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 711787 TDCJ MCCONNELL UNIT 1.567 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 712196 TDCJ CONNALLY 5.63 Distribution 99999

CENTERPOINT ENERGY INTRA P/L,LLC
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
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007710 141067 960419 FALFURRIAS LINE 0.24 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 960421 TDCJ TORRES 2.072 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966121 SANDERSON FARM WINNONA 1.87 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966123 SANDERSON FARM MINEOLA 1.82 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 963402 CEIP LONGVIEW ASPHALT 0.38 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 533356 NEEDVILLE JUNCTION LINE 3.266 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966202 MVP TERMINALLING - PASADENA 0.511 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966203 NASA COGEN - CLEAR LAKE 0.729 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966411 AGRIFOS 0.003 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966412 AKZO NOBILE 0.003 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966413 W&P DEVELOPMENT 0.002 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966414 FREEDOM FUELS 0.032 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966416 LEY ROAD STATION 0.003 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966417 TUBESCOPE 0.42 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966201 DARLING INGREDIENTS - GRAPELAND 3.807 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 965204 HUNTSMAN/LIBERTY 2.985 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966538 CHAMBERS COUNTY INCINERATOR LINE 3.161 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966373 CARDIFF FARMS 0.008 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966374 FLINT HILLS 0.46 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966375 TPCO AMERICA 0.42 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966418 LOVES-KATY 0.075 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966419 MAGCO BAR 0.671 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966420 BRASKEM AMERICA 0.517 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966421 CHOATE RD, SEPTON 4.35 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966423 KMCO 2.068 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966424 PPG 0.4 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966533 PILGRIMS PRIDE LINE 0.64 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966535 SANDERSON FARMS-OAKWOOD 1.13 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966536 PALESTINE ASPHALT LINE 1.23 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966537 TDCJ EASTHAM 16.9 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966540 LOUISIANA PACIFIC LINE-JASPER 0.496 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966541 WHITE OAK 1.72 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966542 PERGAN WITCO/CHEMTURA 1.098 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966543 WATCO 1.186 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966544 TEXAS EASTMAN CHEMICAL 0.771 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 966564 INTERNATIONAL PAPER 2.28 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 967717 BASF PORT ARTHUR 0.009 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 967718 STILES 6.163 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 967522 FLORESVILLE TO PJ ATASCOSA 18.272 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970310 ADVANCED AROMATICS 0.011 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970311 LIBERTY FORGES 1.866 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970312 CEIP LLC - IGI 0.003 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970313 CEIP LLC - SOLVAY 0.003 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970314 CEIP LLC - TEXAS FRAC 0.056 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970315 CEIP LOUISIANA PACIFIC - CARTHAGE 0.009 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 970316 CEIP LLC - QUALITY HOT MIX 0.023 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 00205470 ALBEMARLE 0.31 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 00205477 AIR LIQUIDE, BAY CITY 0.519 Distribution 99999
007710 141067 00227752 CEIP 42.404 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 198.857
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
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Unique 1 75
Count 75

008223 154615 210003 ALPINE 55.89 Distribution 99999
008223 154615 210213 FORT DAVIS 12.204 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 68.094
Unique 1 2
Count 2

000005 154612 310017 ALTO, CITY OF 81.125 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 81.125

Unique 1 1
Count 1

010063 100312 310024 APPLEBY, CITY OF 63.78 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 63.78

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000029 154626 510086 BELLVILLE 41.15 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 41.15

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000032 154627 210074 BIG LAKE, CITY OF 20.4 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 20.4

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000038 154628 410137 BOERNE, CITY OF 93.53 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 93.53

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000701 154623 110053 BOOKER, CITY OF 10.004 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 10.004

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000040 154622 710105 BRACKETTVILLE, CITY OF 18 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 18

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000042 154600 510110 BRAZORIA 63.15 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 63.15

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000045 154587 510117 BRENHAM, CITY OF 134 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 134

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000059 154632 710128 CARRIZO SPRINGS 40 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 40

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000069 154621 311605 CHESTER, CITY OF 40.5 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 40.5

Unique 1 1

CITY OF ALPINE GAS DEPARTMENT

CITY OF ALTO

CITY OF APPLEBY

CITY OF BELLVILLE

CITY OF BIG LAKE

CITY OF BOERNE

CITY OF BOOKER

CITY OF BRACKETTVILLE

CITY OF BRAZORIA

CITY OF BRENHAM

CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS

CITY OF CHESTER
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Count 1

000074 154629 310153 CHIRENO, CITY OF 258.466 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 258.466

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000086 154618 510217 COLUMBUS, CITY OF 40.07 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 40.07

Unique 1 1
Count 1

007364 154636 710174 CORPUS CHRISTI, CITY 1286.166 Distribution 99999
007364 154636 961366 ANNAVILLE-CALLALEN 203.996 Distribution 99999
007364 154636 961369 PADRE ISLAND 60.593 Distribution 99999
007364 154636 961367 VIOLET 3.223 Distribution 99999
007364 154636 711135 ROCKPORT 178.448 Distribution 99999
007364 154636 962448 LAMAR SYSTEM 12.583 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 1745.009
Unique 1 6
Count 6

000094 154634 710177 COTULLA, CITY OF 41.95 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 41.95

Unique 1 1
Count 1

009233 154635 611467 CROSS PLAINS 16.6 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 16.6

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000700 154638 310220 CUSHING, CITY OF 33 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 33

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000101 154624 510324 DAISETTA 10 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 10

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000103 154641 211489 DEL RIO 271.828 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 271.828

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000105 154637 110150 DENVER CITY 46.44 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 46.44

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000109 154642 710233 DILLEY 27.102 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 27.102

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000114 154645 110158 DUMAS 75 Distribution 99999
000114 154645 110791 DUMAS GOLF COURSE 2.4 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 77.4
Unique 1 2

CITY OF CHIRENO MUNICIPAL GAS

CITY OF COLUMBUS

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI GAS DEPT.

CITY OF COTULLA

CITY OF CROSS PLAINS TEXAS

CITY OF CUSHING

CITY OF DAISETTA

CITY OF DEL RIO

CITY OF DENVER CITY

CITY OF DILLEY

CITY OF DUMAS
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
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Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
Count 2

000124 154639 310278 EASTON, CITY OF 44.46 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 44.46

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000127 154647 211095 ELDORADO 26 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 26

Unique 1 1
Count 1

007662 154644 710320 FALFURRIAS 42.16 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 42.16

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000151 154663 210214 FORT STOCKTON 121.45 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 121.45

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000503 154653 310345 GARRISON 16.47 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 16.47

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000156 154651 310346 GARY 195 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 195

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000161 154643 710381 GEORGE WEST, CITY OF (MUNICIPAL) 31.87 Distribution 99999
000161 154643 963841 GEORGE WEST SUPPLY LINE/4.5 MILES 4.5 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 36.37
Unique 1 2
Count 2

000164 154664 210230 GOLDSMITH 3.101 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 3.101

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000166 154668 210245 GRANDFALLS 11 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 11

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000923 154648 110216 GRUVER 16 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 16

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000184 154658 310421 HEMPHILL 23.25 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 23.25

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000185 154662 510575 HEMPSTEAD 45 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 45

Unique 1 1
Count 1

CITY OF EASTON GAS SYSTEM

CITY OF ELDORADO

CITY OF FALFURRIAS UTILITY BOARD

CITY OF FORT STOCKTON

CITY OF GARRISON

CITY OF GARY

CITY OF GEORGE WEST

CITY OF GOLDSMITH

CITY OF GRANDFALLS

CITY OF GRUVER

CITY OF HEMPHILL

CITY OF HEMPSTEAD
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000201 154656 310449 HUNTINGTON 67.28 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 67.28
Unique 1 1
Count 1

000202 154657 310450 HUXLEY 217.37 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 217.37

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000209 154672 210337 IRAAN 9.875 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 9.875

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000216 154655 510687 KOUNTZE 38.559 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 38.559

Unique 1 1
Count 1

008177 154666 210638 MARFA 25.64 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 25.64

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000237 154661 310909 MARIETTA 68.8 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 68.8

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000243 154650 110344 MCLEAN-ALANREED-HEALD-FOWLER 50 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 50

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000260 154690 110370 MORTON, CITY OF 39 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 39

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000263 154685 511010 NAVASOTA 64.779 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 64.779

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000265 154682 310974 NEW SUMMERFIELD 104.58 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 104.58

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000266 154681 311635 NEWTON, CITY OF 26.18 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 26.18

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000286 154676 711483 PEARSALL, CITY OF 45.7 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 45.7

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000291 154680 110430 PERRYTON 46.897 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 46.897

CITY OF HUNTINGTON

CITY OF HUXLEY

CITY OF IRAAN

CITY OF KOUNTZE

CITY OF MARFA

CITY OF MARIETTA GAS & WATER

CITY OF MCLEAN

CITY OF MORTON

CITY OF NAVASOTA

CITY OF NEW SUMMERFIELD UTIL.

CITY OF NEWTON

CITY OF PEARSALL

CITY OF PERRYTON

Page 37 of 54



Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
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Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
Unique 1 1
Count 1

000297 154731 311054 PINELAND, CITY OF 9 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 9

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000302 154725 00341600 CITY OF PLAINS - HP MAIN LINE, 3" 9.173 Distribution 10391
000302 154725 110439 PLAINS, CITY OF 29.72 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 38.893
Unique 1 2
Count 2

005329 154712 711071 PORT ARANSAS 76.854 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 76.854

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000309 154709 210767 RANKIN 10.74 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 10.74

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000312 154706 311149 REKLAW 161.008 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 161.008

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000323 154750 611520 RISING STAR 25 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 25

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000324 154741 711130 ROBSTOWN 72.17 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 72.17

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000326 154738 711619 ROMA, CITY OF 31.5 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 31.5

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000328 154737 711484 SABINAL 25 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 25

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000336 154753 511297 SEALY 57.1 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 57.1

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000371 154754 110533 SPEARMAN, CITY OF 30.1 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 30.1

Unique 1 1
Count 1

003432 154759 512091 SPLENDORA, CITY OF 26.101 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 26.101

Unique 1 1

CITY OF PINELAND

CITY OF PLAINS

CITY OF PORT ARANSAS - GAS DEPT.

CITY OF RANKIN

CITY OF REKLAW

CITY OF RISING STAR

CITY OF ROBSTOWN

CITY OF ROMA

CITY OF SABINAL

CITY OF SEALY

CITY OF SPEARMAN

CITY OF SPLENDORA
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
Count 1

000372 154760 110536 SPUR 58 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 58

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000374 154788 110543 STINNETT 29 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 29

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000375 154787 410692 STOCKDALE, CITY OF 31.004 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 31.004

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000379 154785 110553 SUNDOWN, CITY OF 19 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 19

Unique 1 1
Count 1

007577 154770 110555 SUNRAY 22 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 22

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000382 154756 511351 SWEENY 32 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 32

Unique 1 1
Count 1

007663 154743 711253 THREE RIVERS, CITY OF (MUNICIPAL) 37 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 37

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000411 154752 511390 TOMBALL 92.654 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 92.654

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000429 154746 711578 UVALDE 106 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 106

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000436 154749 511145 PRAIRIE VIEW 8 Distribution 99999
000436 154749 511466 CITY OF WALLER 23.35 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 31.35
Unique 1 2
Count 2

000451 154751 110622 WHITEFACE, CITY OF (MUNICIPAL) 10.82 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 10.82

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000455 154782 311401 WINONA-E TX CENTER 38.27 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 38.27

Unique 1 1
Count 1

CITY OF SPUR

CITY OF STINNETT

CITY OF STOCKDALE

CITY OF SUNDOWN

CITY OF SUNRAY UTILITIES

CITY OF SWEENY

CITY OF THREE RIVERS

CITY OF TOMBALL

CITY OF UVALDE, THE

CITY OF WALLER

CITY OF WHITEFACE

CITY OF WINONA
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
000458 154781 311638 WOODVILLE, CITY OF 43 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 43
Unique 1 1
Count 1

005461 180533 00688142 FORNEY #2 (SYSTEM #37) 0.057 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 00688141 FRISCO GUN CLUB (System #38) 0.141 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612327 Argyle (System #12) 76.735 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612328 Blagg Road (System #14) 5.792 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612329 FLOWER MOUND #1 (SYSTEM #1) 85.8 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612330 Flower Mound #2 (System #2) 14.538 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612331 BEECHWOOD (SYSTEM #15) 11.743 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612332 ROBSON RANCH (SYSTEM #17) 57.017 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612333 Ponder (System #13) 1.884 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612334 SHADY SHORES (SYSTEM #11) 39.348 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612200 THE COLONY (SYSTEM #3) 93.009 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612335 Frisco Heritage (System #4) 240.608 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612336 Frisco Legacy (System #5) 374.119 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612337 Castle Hills (System #16) 81.296 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612623 SAVANNAH DISTRIBUTIONS (SYSTEMS #20 & #26) 145.498 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612624 Panther Creek (Frisco) (System #19) 78.439 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612625 PROVIDENCE (SYSTEM #23) 25.961 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612338 McKinney #1 (System #7) 188.947 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612340 PROSPER #1 (SYSTEM #6) 88.124 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612621 PILOT KNOB LPG (SYSTEM #22) 1.252 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612622 Gayle Ford (System #25) 27.014 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612341 Fairview (System #9) 225.63 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612342 Wylie (System #10) 144.395 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612343 Forney (System #18) 55.939 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 612620 Bozeman Farms (Wylie) (System #24) 24.138 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 963363 WINDSONG (SYSTEM #27) 47.567 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 963486 CANYON FALLS (SYSTEM #28) 31.094 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968209 PROSPER #2 (SYSTEM #31) 67.823 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968210 The Colony #2 (System #30) 0.022 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968211 FM 2931 (System #33) 2.462 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968212 CR 161 (System #34) 0.012 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968213 FM 1385 (System #32) 22.565 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968214 Hwy 114 (System #35) 5.204 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 968631 McKinney #3 (System #36) 0.96 Distribution 99999
005461 180533 00196779 MCKINNEY #2 (SYSTEM #8) 125.132 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 2390.265
Unique 1 35
Count 35

006976 120784 410645 SAN ANTONIO 6166.68 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 6166.68

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000100 196175 311606 DEWEYVILLE 16.38 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 16.38

Unique 1 1
Count 1

CITY OF WOODVILLE

COSERV GAS, LTD.

CPS ENERGY

D & H GAS CO., INC.
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
009311 195959 964948 DCP MIDSTREAM FARM TAPS 0.299 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 0.299
Unique 1 1
Count 1

006914 220723 00348239 RIVERSTONE 1.03 Distribution 99999
006914 220723 411525 ROUGH HOLLOW-LAKEWAY 9.43 Distribution 99999
006914 220723 960010 HIGHLANDS SECTION 1 & 2, 1", 2", 4", 6", 8" 31.94 Distribution 99999
006914 220723 961171 TUSCAN VILLAGE, 1.25", 2", 4", 6" 2.84 Distribution 99999
006914 220723 962245 RANCHO SIENA 8.74 Distribution 99999
006914 220723 966239 TUSCAN VILLAGE AT SUMMIT ROCK 1.228 Distribution 99999
006914 220723 970034 LAKE TRAVIS ENCLAVE @ HAYNIE FLAT 0.473 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 55.681
Unique 1 7
Count 7

001164 266567 612344 FERRELL/EAGLE MOUNTAIN LAKE RESORT 13.477 Distribution 99999
001164 266567 513661 SUNSET COVE 3.1 Distribution 99999
001164 266567 411535 AUSTIN COLONY - PHASE 5A 2.081 Distribution 99999
001164 266567 411561 AUSTIN'S COLONY - PHASE 6A & 7A 2.52 Distribution 99999
001164 266567 411562 CHAPARALL CROSSING 7.169 Distribution 99999
001164 266567 411585 FALCON HEAD WEST 5.728 Distribution 99999
001164 266567 411586 HORNSBY GLEN 1.62 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 35.695
Unique 1 7
Count 7

010047 100929 110291 LEFORS 16 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110459 QUAIL IRRIGATION 92.139 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110103 CLARENDON 23.387 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110155 DODSON-BUCK CREEK 4.161 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110173 ESTELLINE 3.959 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110236 HEDLEY 5.741 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110284 LAKEVIEW 12.125 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110293 LELIA LAKE 2.291 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110348 MEMPHIS 26.037 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110408 PADUCAH 30.941 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110499 SAMNORWOOD/DOZIER/LUTIE 42.76 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110607 WELLINGTON 29.32 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 110906 CROWELL THALIA DISTRIBUTION 31.075 Distribution 99999
010047 100929 130320 72-4 (LAKEVIEW) 2.43 Distribution 06305

Subtotal Sum 322.366
Unique 1 14
Count 14

000168 333732 00396797 HWY 90/REG 4 - CANYON CROSSING 4.73 Distribution 99999
000168 333732 410315 GREY FOREST UTILITIES 442.44 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 447.17
Unique 1 2
Count 2

007642 433263 310487 JOAQUIN 18.783 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 18.783

Unique 1 1
Count 1

DCP OPERATING COMPANY, LP

DIRECT PROPANE SERVICES

FERRELLGAS, L.P.

GREENLIGHT GAS, LLC

GREY FOREST UTILITIES

JOAQUIN MUNICIPAL GAS
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
007066 491571 513568 CITY OF MONTGOMERY/GRAND LAKE ESTATES 69.22 Distribution 99999
007066 491571 966436 LDC, LLC SAN ANTONIO SEGMENT 0.32 Distribution 99999
007066 491571 971024 BONILLA #2 EXTENSION LINE 1.1 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 70.64
Unique 1 3
Count 3

010410 534472 970286 WHARTON 6.2 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 6.2

Unique 1 1
Count 1

002096 561150 00342362 CORDILLERA SPRINGS 1.67 Distribution 99999
002096 561150 963712 TESSERA 5.92 Distribution 99999
002096 561150 00199199 THE HOLLOWS 3.03 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 10.62
Unique 1 3
Count 3

006945 562382 411526 ENCLAVE AT BRUSHY CREEK-HUTTO 5.9 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 5.9

Unique 1 1
Count 1

003340 600486 210734 OZONA 51 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 51

Unique 1 1
Count 1

009942 601198 530310 ROSENBERG 2.94 Distribution 99999
009942 601198 965225 TEX-AMERICAS 7.872 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 10.812
Unique 1 2
Count 2

010240 101744 00369839 WINDSOR SPRINGS 1.5 Distribution 99999
010240 101744 00395914 THE ENCLAVE AT HICKORY HILL 0.79 Distribution 99999
010240 101744 01192450 RED BIRD RIDGE 0.47 Distribution 00000

Subtotal Sum 2.76
Unique 1 3
Count 3

006553 617053 111098 GRACED LAND AND CRUTCH RANCH GAS SYSTEM 3 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 3

Unique 1 1
Count 1

005766 622957 311636 ONALASKA 78 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 78

Unique 1 1
Count 1

010391 103320 512740 TOMBALL - MAGNOLIA AREA 322.912 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 322.912

Unique 1 1
Count 1

010392 103309 00199868 PGD SYSTEM 2.459 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 2.459

Unique 1 1

LDC, LLC

MAXIM PRODUCTION CO., INC.

MERITUM SYSTEMS, LLC

METROPOLITAN PROPANE & GAS, LTD.

NATGAS INC.

NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

NORTHWEST BUTANE GAS CO.

O. H. M. OPERATING

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SUPPLY

PINES GAS, INC.

PINES GAS DEVELOPMENT, INC.
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
Count 1

002304 723419 311637 LIVINGSTON 58.1 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 510612 HULL DISTRIBUTION 8.282 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 511036 NOME 9.253 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 511218 RAYWOOD/DEVERS DISTRIBUTION 34.176 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 511484 WILDWOOD 10.353 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 513228 RICH RANCH 6.446 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 310252 DOUGLASS 17.05 Distribution 99999
002304 723419 310941 MT. ENTERPRISE 99.68 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 243.34
Unique 1 8
Count 8

010401 103562 00345378 RIO VISTA 9.57 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00348125 ALEXANDER TRACE 3.74 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00361541 WALDEN POND 9.8 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00361545 JUBILEE 10.3 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00361645 HILLSTEAD 4.811 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00375952 LA SEGARRA 12.66 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00376347 BLUE RIDGE 2.21 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00392453 COLTON 14.46 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00393244 GRANGE 0.85 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00393243 NEEDVILLE 4.54 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00394283 TYLOR RANCH 3.05 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00394287 ARBORETUM ESTATES 4.17 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00394290 COTTONWOOD CREEK 9.27 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00396320 BRIARLEY 1.24 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00396529 TABOR RANCH 0.001 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00446436 ATLAS RANCH 9.08 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00697952 WILDRYE 2.15 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00697953 NEW WAVERLY STATION 1.92 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00697954 MAPLE WOODS 1.3 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 00699100 MASON 1.79 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 01192503 CREEK VIEW 1.32 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 01192539 MADERA 0.28 Distribution 00000
010401 103562 512707 SIENNA-RIVERSTONE 389.097 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 964250 SUGARLAND - IMPERIAL 9.626 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 964251 GRAND VISTA 66.38 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 964252 FULSHEAR 246.23 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 964253 TOWNE LAKE - CYPRESS 31.86 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 964267 GRAND CENTRAL PARK 22.81 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 964249 SORENTO 10.7 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 965433 WILDHORSE 50.454 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 965434 WELLINGTON 8.87 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 965435 SOMERSET 38.09 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966217 LAKEWOOD TRAILS 8.76 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966218 TRINITY CROSSING 29.46 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966219 ROCK CREEK RANCH 14.301 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966220 BLACKHAWK 21.309 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966221 ARTAVIA 17.33 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966222 LAKEHOUSE 5.99 Distribution 99999

ROCKIN M GAS LLC

SIENERGY GAS, LLC
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
010401 103562 966268 SUNSET CROSSING 21.95 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966425 AMIRA 20.81 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 966426 SOUTHWINDS 3.75 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 970891 WILLIAMSBURG 10.249 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 969333 NORTHPOINTE 20.58 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 969334 WINCHESTER 23.25 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 970897 VALOR FARMS 8.762 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 971180 LAS LOMAS 7.54 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 968795 CHALK HILL 10.45 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 968796 CITY GATE 8.84 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00195584 MOBBERLY FARMS 3.57 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00201263 FIRESIDE 4.781 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00201264 MILLSTONE 3.88 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00207805 DECKER FARMS -ROSEHILL 8.27 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00221347 BLUFF SPRINGS 1.18 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00227079 CARTWRIGHT 12.77 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00227080 CRESSON ESTATES 2.871 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00228515 MASON WOODS 14.97 Distribution 99999
010401 103562 00228523 SWEETGRASS 6.925 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 1275.177
Unique 1 57
Count 57

000322 815810 711118 RIO GRANDE CITY 71.654 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 71.654

Unique 1 1
Count 1

010079 101122 211530 STERLING CITY DISTRIBUTION 25 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 25

Unique 1 1
Count 1

008508 828324 411543 MEADOWCREEK SUBDIVISION 3.5 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 3.5

Unique 1 1
Count 1

000475 829193 311146 REDWATER 35.45301 Distribution 99999
000475 829193 311279 TEXARKANA 325.26 Distribution 99999
000475 829193 311281 TEXARKANA R.E. 346 (BUCHANAN ROAD) 3.7 Distribution 99999
000475 829193 311282 TEXARKANA R.E. 571 (OLD BOSTON RD) 3.86 Distribution 99999
000475 829193 311354 WAKE VILLAGE 48.47 Distribution 99999
000475 829193 968426 TEXARKANA FARM TAPS 0.5 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 417.24301
Unique 1 6
Count 6

005601 833812 510930 MAGNOLIA 6.2 Distribution 99999
005601 833812 512975 GRANGERLAND-WIGGENSVILLE 27.9 Distribution 99999
005601 833812 971093 971093 HILL AND DALE RANCH SECTION 1 0.76 Distribution 99999
005601 833812 971094 971094 HILL AND DALE RANCH MAIN 1.23 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 36.09
Unique 1 4
Count 4

STARR COUNTY GAS SYSTEM

STERLING CITY GAS DEPT.

SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P.

SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS, INC.

T & L GAS CO.
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
007387 844784 411346 BRIAR CREEK 11.5 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411347 SPILLMAN RANCH/FALCON HEAD 6.09 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411348 HAMILTON POINT 1.2 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411349 BEL TERRA 23.02 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411350 LAKESIDE 3.84 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411351 NORTH CREEK RANCH 3.1 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411352 BEN BROOK 3.9 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411522 MARTIN'S MEADOWS 1.89 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411530 GLENWOOD ESTATES-HUTTO 4.07 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411531 GREENSHORES SUBDIVISION-AUSTIN 1.48 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411532 WEST CYPRESS HILL SUB.-BEE CAVE 5.1 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411544 VILLA'S AT FLINTROCK-LAKEWAY 0.45 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411545 STONEWATER SUBDIVISION 2.23 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411546 BRUSHY CREEK SUBDIVISION 3.4 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411547 BELLA STRADA LAKEWAY 0.25 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 411573 WOODS OF GREENSHORES 3.44 Distribution 99999
007387 844784 961620 COURTYARD OF LAKE TRAVIS 0.28 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 75.24
Unique 1 17
Count 17

006310 845951 00394444 GEORGETOWN 8.88 Distribution 00000
006310 845951 00396171 HUTTO 1.52 Distribution 00000
006310 845951 511015 PORT ARTHUR GROVES 544.261 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 511273 SABINE PASS 13.786 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 513183 NECHES INDUSTRIAL PARK "MARTIN #1" 0.917 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 513184 MARTIN #2 TAP 0.826 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 513185 JEFFERSON COUNTY JAIL TAP 0.859 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 110055 BORGER 151.013 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 110527 SKELLYTOWN 7.663 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210011 ANTHONY DISTRIBUTION 19.643 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210099 CANUTILLO DISTRIBUTION 53.942 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210116 CLINT DISTRIBUTION 25.036 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210173 DELL CITY DISTRIBUTION 94.059 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210205 FABENS DISTRIBUTION 33.056 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210319 HORIZON CITY DISTRIBUTION 211.884 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210787 SAN ELIZARIO DISTRIBUTION 63.66 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210896 VINTON DISTRIBUTION 25.028 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 211022 SOCORRO DISTRIBUTION 147.917 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 211880 FORT BLISS 113.308 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 510054 BAYOU VISTA 17 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 510502 GALVESTON-JAMAICA BEACH SYSTEM 243.51 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 511112 PELICAN ISLAND 2.166 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210008 ANDREWS, CITY OF 67.051 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210026 BARSTOW 6.76 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210131 CRANE 25.88 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210641 MCCAMEY 29.945 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210667 MONAHANS 61.079 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210668 MONAHANS RURAL 4.376 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210743 PECOS 84.998 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210762 PYOTE 5.61 Distribution 99999

TEXAS COMMUNITY PROPANE, LTD.

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
006310 845951 210867 THORNTONVILLE 7.646 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210924 WICKETT 6.091 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210930 WINK 17.821 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 211879 THE TRUNK 31.024 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410236 CUERO 64.585 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410552 NIXON 12.264 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410666 SHINER 23.79 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410844 YOAKUM 54.83 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 411230 NIXON SUPPLY, 2", 3", 4" 10.245 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 411320 SUMMER SIDE 2.834 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961698 YOAKUM HIGH PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION 46.202 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610057 BRECKENRIDGE 91.446 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610261 GRAHAM 82.075 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610066 BRYSON 7.994 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610311 JACKSBORO 34.836 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610313 JERMYN 2.983 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 964840 BRYSON NORTH COLLEGE STREET 0.11 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610253 GIL HEIRS 0.702 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610260 GRAFORD 8.594 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610988 MILLSAP 8.408 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610989 MINERAL WELLS 149.835 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 611032 OAKS CROSSING 1.965 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 611041 PALO PINTO 4.826 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 611049 PERRIN 5.169 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 611053 PK LAKE 10.068 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 611253 WHITT 2.425 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 610006 ALEDO 29.737 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 611238 WEATHERFORD & CENTERPOINT 126.988 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 612096 DENNIS JUNCTION 0.674 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 965573 WILLOW PARK 9.379 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 965574 HUDSON OAKS 22.783 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710111 BROWNSVILLE 343.711 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710502 LAGUNA HEIGHTS 3.632 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710504 LAGUNA VISTA 4.516 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710838 LOS FRESNOS 15.505 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711019 OLMITO 7.023 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711073 PORT ISABEL 17.496 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711097 RANCHO VIEJO 12.177 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 712602 MESQUITE GARDENS 3.793 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710164 COMBES 7.028 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710239 DONNA 57.753 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710417 HARLINGEN 236.454 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710487 LA FERIA 22.934 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710881 LYFORD 8.482 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710903 MERCEDES 63.169 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711033 PALM VALLEY 14.216 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711083 PRIMERA 5.392 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711085 PROGRESSO 4.148 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711099 RAYMONDVILLE 37.823 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711120 RIO HONDO 13.17 Distribution 99999
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006310 845951 711147 SAN BENITO 73.498 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711162 SANTA ROSA 8.511 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711342 WESLACO 98.794 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 712600 COMERA 1.447 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 712601 ARROYO CITY 2.201 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710009 ALAMO 79.056 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710022 ALTON 12.366 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710257 EDCOUCH 10.42 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710258 EDINBURG 163.836 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710274 ELSA 15.892 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710426 HIDALGO 11.698 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710490 LA JOYA 9.493 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710499 LA VILLA 6.561 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710895 MCALLEN 235.83 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710915 MISSION 174.588 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 710920 MONTE ALTO 6.731 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711034 PALMVIEW 24.737 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711046 PHARR 107.43 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711149 SAN CARLOS 3.008 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 711154 SAN JUAN 54.309 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 712598 PENITAS 4.415 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 712599 MCCOOK 0.939 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 963314 LAS MILPAS 16.051 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 231778 B LINE, 16" 18.286 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410308 GONZALES 49.294 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410489 LOCKHART 55.804 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410498 LULING 34.328 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410501 LULING R.E.-936 2.803 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 411243 LULING R.E.-1048 1.961 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961697 LOCKHART HIGH PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION 48.763 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730539 173DD, MONTE CRISTO MISSION LP 6"8" 14.954753 Distribution 00534
006310 845951 960496 396, CELANESE LABLANCA, 12", 14" 20.98753 Distribution 00534
006310 845951 732481 186A RUEDA LATERAL, 4" 1.803 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 963784 74 PENITAS FIELD LATERAL, 6" DISTRIBUTION 4.1 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 410098 AUSTIN AREA DISTRIBUTION 2825.53 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 411321 HIGH MEADOW 0.86 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 411400 KYLE-TGS 13.79 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961750 BRECKENRIDGE, 4" 10.479 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961751 FALCON HILL, 6" 8.622 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961752 PARKER LATERAL, 4" 0.66 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961753 HANLON ABOVEGROUND, 4" 0.204 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730534 173-33, BASELINE ROAD LATERAL 7.15 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730537 173C2, 173C/1, 173C/4 MERCEDES PUMPS 5.7 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730538 173D, RAYMONDVILLE, 4" 28.2 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730540 173DL, LYFORD LATERAL 2", 5" 2.9 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730542 173F, DONNA PUMPS, 2" 8.67 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730571 250D, LAFERIA RIVER PUMPS 4.205 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730572 250E, HARLINGEN RIVER PUMPS, 2"-6" 7.204 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730662 251, SOUTH OF WESLACO, 12" 3.829 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 732201 198C1, COMBES LATERAL, 2" 0.001 Distribution 99999
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006310 845951 732690 173 D/7 MAY PETROLEUM WESLACO #1 0.44 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 732691 173 D/8 MAY PETROLEUM WESLACO #2 0.7 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 960990 173CC LLANO GRANDE FROM 12" 2.2 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961021 198/2 HARLINGEN LATERAL 0.312 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961022 198/4 PALM VALLEY LATERAL 0.13 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961028 173/38 RGV 12" TO CG#3 & #4 0.49 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961622 173C 2.474 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730535 173-34, TABASCO FIELD, 2"-4" 7.83 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730536 173 MONTE CRISTO TO SAN BENITO, 12" 51.01 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730541 173E, BEAMSLEY WELL, 2" 0.84 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730543 173H, EDINBURG LATERAL, 4" 4.16 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730544 173J, BATES POWER PLANT, 8" 11.7 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730549 173T, SOUTH SAN JUAN, 4"-6" 1.99 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730551 173U, S EDINBURG LATERAL, 10" 6.2 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730552 173U1, SAN CARLOS LATERAL, 8" 3.59 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730564 198D, MONTE ALTO BRANCH LP, 2" 4.6 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730565 198J, ADOBE REFINING CO, 2" 1.6 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730574 73B, CONFEDERATE OIL, 2" 1.6 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 731849 198H, EDCOUCH LATERAL, 3" 1.02 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 731851 173K/1, PRISON (TDCJ EDINBURG) LAT 2 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 732692 250/3 PROGRESSO LATERAL 1.3 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961308 198G, 198G/1 CORBETTA WELL 2.21 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961309 173/35 CHAPIN RD LATERAL 1.3 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961310 173U2 GULF CASSO LATERAL 0.3 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961311 173U3 RGV ALTERNATE DELIVERY 1.2 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961312 73B1 EDINBURG RIVER PUMPS 0.41 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961313 73C MISSION RIVER PUMPS 5.3 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961314 173/39 MCALLEN CH #5 0.22 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961319 173/4 USDA LATERAL 0.72 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730553 189A1, BORDER PATROL SER. SC,2" 5.834 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730554 189/6 - 1&2, SHRIMP HARBOR, 4"-6" 3.61 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730556 189A, RUSSELTOWN-PT. ISABEL, 6" 13.171 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730557 189B3-1, PORT OF BROWNSVILLE 3.852 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730559 189B1-1, SKELLY OIL TO SHRIMP HARBOR, 4" 2.506 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730560 189B2-1, VISTA DEL MAR LATERAL, 4" 5.356 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 960546 240 A/2, TITAN TIRE SALES LATERAL 0.031 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961304 189B4 HOLLY BEACH TO PORT ISABEL 8.333 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 961305 240A/1 FRONTERA MATERIALS LATERAL 0.689 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 962036 189, SAN BENITO-BROWNSILLVE, 8" SEGMENT 5 1.198 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730573 63, PASO REAL FIELD, 4" 21.294 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 730576 74-2, HIDALGO PLT - BATES PWR PLT 0.01 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 210193 EL PASO DISTRIBUTION 2577.308 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 962309 SWEETWATER, 10" 49.284 Distribution 99999
006310 845951 00196599 MARBLE FALLS MLE 6.89 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 10942.49528
Unique 1 174
Count 174

006801 844489 00361793 VENNEMAN LINE 4.4 Distribution 99999
006801 844489 110215 PANHANDLE SIDES AND BURRELL 5.5 Distribution 99999
006801 844489 110369 MORSE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 3.08 Distribution 99999

TEXAS-KANSAS-OKLAHOMA GAS, LLC
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006801 844489 961409 GRUVER EAST AND WEST DISTRIBUTION 6 Distribution 99999
006801 844489 961778 SUNRAY CEMETERY ROAD 13.25 Distribution 99999
006801 844489 968104 BAIN LINE, 3" 11.87 Distribution 99999
006801 844489 970919 FEHR 4.7 Distribution 99999
006801 844489 00206583 CRA CRAIG CARTWRIGHT 2.75 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 51.55
Unique 1 8
Count 8

009965 847961 971089 CEDAR CROSSING SECTION 1 0.91 Distribution 99999
009965 847961 971091 MAIN LINE CEDAR CROSSING TO CANEY MILLS 4.55 Distribution 99999
009965 847961 971092 CANEY MILLS SECTION 1 2.83 Distribution 99999
009965 847961 971023 TRU G.P. SECTION 1 & 2 3.125 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 11.415
Unique 1 4
Count 4

006729 848260 710248 EAGLE PASS 94.5 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 94.5

Unique 1 1
Count 1

003524 878395 311892 MAGNOLIA SYSTEM 447.971 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 968063 SAN MARCOS SYSTEM 169.98 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 968065 HOUSTON NE SYSTEM 17.803 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00197471 FORT WORTH NORTH SYSTEM 13.65 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00202040 HOUSTON SE SYSTEM 62.803 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00203651 SAN ANTONIO 100.13 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00203650 AUSTIN 155.772 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00208737 HOUSTON SW SYSTEM 35.479 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00222219 DALLAS NORTH SYSTEM 12.5 Distribution 99999
003524 878395 00222220 FORT WORTH SOUTH SYSTEM 15.17 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 1031.258
Unique 1 10
Count 10

010368 102642 211157 WESTBROOK/LAKE COLORADO CITY 41 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 41

Unique 1 1
Count 1

005785 910284 00359748 PRESIDIO 0.39 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 00371782 VERHALEN DISTRIBUTION 17.6 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 01191423 BLOSSOM RANCH 1.22 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111132 NEW HOME 9.7 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111224 SMITH, 2" 0.664 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961095 WELLS GIN 2.838 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110045 BERNSTEIN RURAL (16) 1.505 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 410920 BRADY, CITY OF 89.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 711482 LYTLE, CITY OF 20.74 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210625 LOBO RURAL DISTRIBUTION 35.6 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210884 VAN HORN DISTRIBUTION 28.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210926 WILDHORSE RURAL DISTRIBUTION 25.97 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211750 VAN HORN SUPPLY, 6" 53.85 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110362 MOBEETIE-NEW TOWN 4.098 Distribution 99999

TEXAS REPUBLIC UTILITY, LLC

TEXAS STATE NATURAL GAS, INC.

UNIVERSAL NATURAL GAS, INC.

UTILITIES, INC. OF TEXAS

WEST TEXAS GAS UTILITY, LLC
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005785 910284 110363 MOBEETIE-OLD 8.7 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110516 SHAMROCK 36.608 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110616 WHEELER-ALLISON-BRISCOE 61.389 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210798 SEMINOLE NORTH RURAL 3.8 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210810 SOUTH SEMINOLE RURAL 93.096 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210973 SEAGRAVES R.E. 6.3 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211887 FLOWERS, 3", 4" 11.509 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961096 LOOP 0.8 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961097 SAVAGE TAP 2.75 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961098 ANCELL NNG 3.25 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961099 ANCELL EL PASO 2.276 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961100 ANCELL KELLY 9.25 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961101 LASATER 10.25 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110575 TEXLINE 11.115 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111088 BRAVO GROUP 537.64 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111101 DELTA GROUP 513.86 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961789 OPLINGER, 4" 9.81 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110065 BRONCO R. E. 97.833 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110151 DENVER CITY NORTH R. E. 7.439 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110208 GOMEZ R. E. 8.433 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110384 N. BROWNFIELD R. E. 6.779 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110438 PLAINS S. E. RURAL 14.818 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110610 WELLMAN R. E. 1.431 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110611 WELLMAN, NORTHWEST RURAL 21.211 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111130 TOKIO 3.249 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110117 COLLIER RURAL (22) 19.971 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110368 MOORE NO. 2 3.985 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110498 SALTZMAN RURAL (20) 3.207 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110725 STRAWN & MILLER (8) 0.955 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110728 FLINTROCK FEEDERS 6.28 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110742 GROVES (50) 3.008 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110744 SPEARMAN COMBINED RURAL IRRIGATION 22.181 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110750 ROSCOE NELSON (68) 0.656 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111076 MAW (15) 18.22 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111078 PALO DURO 4.26 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111079 TEXAS FARMS 0.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111081 SHIELD KNIGHT(59) 1.38 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960567 ADOBE WALLS COTTON GYN 5.871 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960568 CHINOOK 45.805 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 965809 HANSFORD CTY RURAL SYSTEMS 7.6 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210071 BELDING RURAL 30.339 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210127 COYANOSA DISTRIBUTION 2.223 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210714 NORTH COYANOSA RURAL 21.694 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210807 SOUTH COYANOSA RURAL 9.264 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210347 KERMIT 54.665 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 231737 WINKLER COUNTY DISTRIBUTION, 4" 4.84 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 963242 PERRY ADDITION 1.73 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 963243 KERMIT/WEST TEXAS WATER STATION 1.93 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210022 BALMORHEA 5.2 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210094 BROGADO 2.323 Distribution 99999
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005785 910284 210327 IMPERIAL 9.625 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210793 SARAGOSA 3.9 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 210871 TOYAHVALE 0.93 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110068 BRORMAN-PARKER 1.421 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110225 HANDING RURAL 2.501 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110393 HAIMES STREET SYSTEM 0.783 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110484 RICHARDSON SEED 1.177 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110492 ROCKWELL ACRES 31.484 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110569 TASCOSA FEED 3.485 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110630 WINTERS RURAL 6.314 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110851 BUFFALO ESTATES 2.251 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110852 HECK 0.914 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110991 WESTERN ESTATES 7.35 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110994 I-27 WEST 115.93 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111037 FRERICH LINE 0.001 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111142 IRWIN GREENHOUSE #2, 3" 4.911 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111166 URBANCZYK 0.532 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111167 TOP OF TEXAS GIN 0.853 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111251 FALCON CLUB 5.58 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960172 RITTER/DETTON 0.518 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960173 GABLE/HOUCHINS 1.365 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960933 STOVALL-BROWN 0.001 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110002 WEST OLTON GROUP 28.186 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110153 NORTH LOCKNEY GROUP 54.036 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110207 EAST OLTON GROUP 44.981 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110275 NORTHERN NATURAL TAPS 34.151 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110497 SOUTH LOCKNEY GROUP 45.049 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110806 MAIN LINE SOUTH 3.307 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111004 FLOYDADA GROUP 89.931 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211087 CHRISTOVAL 4.603 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211094 EDEN 16.943 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211122 PAINT ROCK 4.449 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211140 SONORA 34.942 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211161 MENARD 18.977 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211162 JUNCTION 35.798 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211908 RH-1, 3" 12.4 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110188 FOWLER-MCDANIEL 15.102 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110241 HIGGINS-WRIGHT 2.566 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110276 KUNTZ-WALES 2.405 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110278 L & S FEED 3.924 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110598 WALES PARTNERS 4.12 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110796 BRUGEL STANTON 2.977 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110797 BRUGEL GROUP 0.424 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110800 INGRAM #1 5.726 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110801 INGRAM #2 5.402 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110802 LUST 1.969 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110803 BOOZER 9.975 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110804 KDA 3.683 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110805 BOYS RANCH 6.004 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110853 WTG #1 0.351 Distribution 99999
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005785 910284 110869 PMAG 3.024 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110870 NELSON 0.59 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110871 KENNETH HEARD 0.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111072 EL PASO TAPS 0.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111164 RILEY #2 1.127 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111170 WEST DIMMITT 2.4 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111172 LAKEVIEW GIN 0.781 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111239 FRIO DRAW 11.922 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961175 TRI-STATE FEEDERS (78) 0.476 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110108 CLAUDE 17.915 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110109 CLAUDE RURAL NO. 2 15.933 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110209 GOODNIGHT 24.98 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110213 GROOM 10.374 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110288 LARK RURAL 4.239 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110455 GROOM MAIN LINE 60.122 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110618 WHITE DEER 14.226 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110620 WHITE DEER LEG 6.089 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110818 CLARENDON MAIN LINE - SOUTH 235.39 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111068 CLARENDON MAIN LINE - NORTH 70.022 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111097 NORTHERN NATURAL TAPS 0.001 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110015 CABOT AIRBASE 17.078 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110752 WALNUT CREEK (73) 3.142 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111080 GRAY CTY RURAL SYSTEMS 6.232 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 966007 WHEELER CTY RURAL 5.359 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110182 FARWELL 14.43 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 710495 LA PRYOR 8.311 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 711796 BATESVILLE RURAL EXTENSION 5.828 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 711797 KNIPPA, 2", 3" 1.562 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 711906 MELON 12.616 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 712632 KNIPPA SCHOOL 0.226 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 730752 6H-30, LA PRIOR #1, 3" 4.235 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 730756 6H-38, WEST UVALDE LOOP, 2", 3" 17.805 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 732294 6E-39, REYNOLDS & PETERS LATERAL 10.118 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960477 CRAWFORD LATERAL 3.255 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960478 REGAN LATERAL 5.294 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960479 PEPPER LATERAL 0.577 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960481 6G LOWER WINTER GARDEN 5.317 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960482 BYRD LATERAL 2.206 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960483 OLMOS LATERAL 2.735 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960950 KEIFER LATERAL 1.99 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960951 LOTHRINGER #2 LATERAL 2.513 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960954 GOOD LATERAL 1.008 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960986 6H-51 FREISENHAUN LATERAL 1.44 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 964370 CHESAPEAKE PEARSALL 6.171 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 964628 LOTHRINGER LATERAL 3.24 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 964629 CHESAPEAKE CARRIZO 0.265 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110571 TEXAS IRRIGATION DISTRIBUTION 64.749 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110574 TEXHOMA TEXAS SIDE 4.999 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960041 TEXHOMA GAS USERS 20.7 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960042 VALL STATE LINE 3.72 Distribution 99999
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005785 910284 211817 KIRBY SUPPLY LINE, 3" 1.03 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 411170 SOMERSET-PUE RD/B2 65.779 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 411372 NATALIA 32.928 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 411373 JUNGMAN RD 12.76 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 411374 IH-37/LOOP 1604 1.223 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 411375 EAST CENTRAL 6.316 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 411376 CAGNON RD/HWY 90 1.433 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 964627 LA VERNIA 6.276 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211888 UNITED 5.815 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 211889 KING MESA, 1-1/4", 3" 7.317 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110075 C & C LATERAL RURAL 1.5 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110258 KERRICK 0.59 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110545 STRATFORD 15.8 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110703 STEFFINS LATERAL 2.8 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110707 SIDY-SUB LATERAL 19 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110708 PRICE LATERAL 0.3 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110711 WOLFORD LATERAL 1.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110714 SHERTLER LATERAL 0.6 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110715 STRATFORD IRRIGATION 61.09 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960044 BUCKLES NO. 3 5.04 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110081 CACTUS 11 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110176 ETTER 5.224 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110558 SWIFT LATERAL RURAL 4.3 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110704 LEO SMITH 27 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110709 BUCKLES NO. 1 3 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110710 BUCKLES NO. 2 2.1 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111083 STRATFORD NORTH 16.15 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111106 OSLO RESIDUE, 4", 6" 38.11 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960043 STRATFORD SOUTH 18.5 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110085 CANADIAN 31.372 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110205 GLAZIER 1.267 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110283 LAKETON RURAL/MIAMI SUPPLY 15.626 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110356 MIAMI 10.487 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110357 ROBERTS CTY RURAL SYSTEMS 1.834 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110480 REYNOLDS RURAL (72) 7.714 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111070 BUFFALO HILLS 0.933 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 966129 HEMPHILL CTY RURAL SYSTEMS 4.876 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110144 FOLLETT/DARROUZETT SYSTEM 39.077 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110181 FARNSWORTH 2.057 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110224 OCHILTREE CTY RURAL SYSTEMS 54.08 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110240 HIGGINS 8.12 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110597 WAKA 1.309 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110772 LIPSCOMB CTY RURAL SYSTEMS 8.489 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110776 CONSOLIDATED (122) 3.943 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 966266 FIRST BANK AND TRUST 5.234 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110325 LOCKETVILLE EAST, R. E. 9.087 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110496 ROPESVILLE N. W. RURAL 9.453 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110648 EAST MORTON 55.642 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110675 WEST MORTON 80.556 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 110688 SHALLOWATER 48.48 Distribution 99999
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Gas Distribution Operators and Systems
As of 03/10/2026

Organization ID Org P5 Number Regulated Entity ID Account Name Total Miles Type T4 PermitOrganization
005785 910284 110862 ROPESVILLE 4.51 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111131 BUSTER 0.823 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960362 (209) LUBBOCK COTTON GROWERS 0.109 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960364 (206) IDALOU CO-OP 2.481 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960365 (204) LEGACY RANCH 2.528 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960367 (201) SIERRA VISTA 5.896 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960368 SYSTEM 200 143.301 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960564 EAST LUBBOCK MAINLINE 5.871 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961173 DODD GIN (132) 4.156 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 961174 PLEASANT VALLEY GIN (136) 1.106 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 963131 SYSTEM 219 0.397 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 710231 DEVINE 37.939 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 111110 ALPHA GROUP 139.289 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 960360 CHARLIE GROUP 168.986 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 966382 PACE 8 22.35 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 971111 ELDORADO DELIVERY SALES LINE 0.753 Distribution 99999
005785 910284 00197703 LULING BUSINESS PARK 6.194 Distribution 99999

Subtotal Sum 4784.203
Unique 1 231
Count 231

010055 101084 711354 WOODSBORO 15.444 Distribution 99999
Subtotal Sum 15.444

Unique 1 1
Count 1

005309 950724 211656 ZIA TEXAS STATE LINE 3.7 Distribution 05341
Subtotal Sum 3.7

Unique 1 1
Count 1

Total Sum 115443.5143
Unique 121 2315
Count 2315

WOODSBORO NATURAL GAS, LLC

ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
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